
Status( Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ Eligible 
under consideration)

10/+2 (Marks-30) 03 Years 
Diploma 
Computer 
(Marks-30)

Graduation (Marks-40) 01 Year Computer Diploma 
(Marks-20)

1 Manisha Rawat #4630, Maloya Colony 
Chandigarh (ph.no.- 7888678162)

766368 (SBI) 02/23/1997 6.4 (10th)                              
363/500 (+2)

5199/7500 (B.A. 
Hons)+(B.ED)

A+ Candidate has no experience Not Eligible

2 Ashanjeet Singh VPO Khizarabad, Distt- 
Mohali, The-Kharar, Pb            (ph. No.- 
9041781245)

766369 (SBI) 06/20/1994 661 /850  (10th)                    
614/1000 (10+2)

67.24 (Btech) A+ 2 years at Red Cross U.T 
Chandigarh on Data entry Operator 

1. 01 year computer course  cerificate after graduation required as 
mentioned inm application form .                                              2. 
Experience certificate  from Red Cross, UT Chd required as per 
application form.                                 3. DMC of BTech is required.

eligibility under 
consideration

3 Jitender Jain         Flat No. 6A, Ground Floor, 
New town, Haibatpur Road, Derabassi-
140507 (ph. No.- 9888855849)

620943 (Union 
bank of inidia)

02/07/1997 7.2 (CGPA)   (10th)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
274/500 (+2)

644.35/1200 (B.COM) 132/200  2 years, 01 month                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
decode advertising      01-10-2015 
to 31-10-2017 Gcak trading Pvt. 
Ltd. 01-11-2017 to till date

Experience of 1.11.2017 to till date has no issuing date. Eligible

4 Mohandas G    #3405, sector- 31 D, Chd                         
(ph. No.- 8140387020)

612303 (SBI) 05/26/1977 883/1600 23 Years in Indian Air Force as 
senior NCOIC in stores/Logistics in 
level 6 of 7 CPC worked in online 
software of Air Force

Relevant experience not attached Not Eligible

5 Gourav                     #14 Ward no. 1, B.no.-19, 
Gandhi Nagar Rohtak       (ph. No.- 
9802596595)

202776 (SBI) 03/08/1994 357/500 (10th )                         
255/500 (+2)

5296/8275 2 years working as typist (DEO) 1. 01 year computer course not done                                                      2. 
02 year internship under advocate will be discussed.

Not Eligible

6 Sukhbir Kaur       #1612, sector-23B, Chd                         
(ph. No.-9872345598)

148941 (SBI) 09/23/1989 403 /500 (10th)                          
411/500 (12th)

1280/2000 A Working as DEO in environment 
Unit, department of water supply 
and sanitation, phase-2, SAS nagar, 
Punjab from 22-11-2017 to till date 
29-11-2019 complete 2 years of 
experience will be 
completed/obtained.

1. Experience till date required  i.e. Upto 29.11.2019                                   
2. DMC of 01 yera computer diplopma required.

eligibility under 
consideration

7 Rekha Sharma          VPO- Talwandi rama The- 
Dera baba nanak, Distt- Gurdaspur-143604 
(ph. No.- 6280882481)

849803 (PNB) 05/08/1990 581/850 (10th )                                       
618/1000 (12th )

1100/2400 (B.A) 515/800 computer operator (17-11-2016 to 
31-07-2018)

Experience (computer Operator) is not relevant( Not Eligible

8 Ashish Singh     #666, Sector-52, Vill-Kajheri, 
Near Govt. High School, U.T. Chd (ph. No.- 
9915485381)

320257 (PNB) 12/24/1986 199 /500 (10th )                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
286/500 (12th )

1459/2400 1407/2000     8 Years ,10 months, 7 days                           
1.Experience from 11.8.2009 to 
28.2.2013 as clerk cum DEO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
2.experience from 17.12.2013 to 
6.12.2014 as clerk cum DEO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
3.  Expeerience from 4.3.2015 to 
31.6.2019  as a DEO from PEC                                  

Experience from PEC chandigarh from 4.3.2019 to 31.6.2019 is to 
be corrected because of 31 days instead of 30 days in the month of 
June.

Eligible

9 Neeraj Kumar      VPO- Samlehri, Distt- 
Ambala-133104 (ph.no.- 7696982734)

945389 (Union 
Bank of India)

09/06/1991 316/600  (10th )                      
298/500 (12th )

1817/3119      Exp[erience  from May2013 to 
14th Nov,2019  as computer 
operator in Sun Max Phrama Ltd

Experience as computer operator is not relevant Not Eligible

Remarks of candidates for the post of Data Entry Operator (Last Date:29.11.2019)
Sr. No. Name and Address demand draft 

(amount- Rs. 500/-)
Date of Birth Qualification-1 Qualification-2 Experience (beyond 02 years) 

Marks-05
Final Remarks



Status( Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ Eligible 
under consideration)

10/+2 (Marks-30) 03 Years 
Diploma 
Computer 
(Marks-30)

Graduation (Marks-40) 01 Year Computer Diploma 
(Marks-20)

Remarks of candidates for the post of Data Entry Operator (Last Date:29.11.2019)
Sr. No. Name and Address demand draft 

(amount- Rs. 500/-)
Date of Birth Qualification-1 Qualification-2 Experience (beyond 02 years) 

Marks-05
Final Remarks

10 Rajwant Kaur     #698, Gurudwara Dehra 
sahib, Manimajra,U.T. Chd (ph.no.- 
7837314646)

140830 (SBI) 07/03/1992 1095/2400 320/400 Nice computer and 
communication, Dakoli, Zirakpur (1 
year from 20-11-2015 to 15-12-
2016) 

Experience less than 02 years Not Eligible

11 Raj Kumari VPO- Kalwan, Teh- Anandpur 
Sahib, Distt- Ropar-140117 

019962 (CBI) 09/20/1986 285/650 (10th )                          
242/450 (12th )

1200/2400 M.Sc (IT)- 1532/2450 1 Year As per application form, experience below 01 year which is not 
attached

Not Eligible

12 Deepika Nagpal  #646, Sector-20A, Chd                        
(ph. No.-9815548730)

949873 (PNB) 07/30/1991 232 /500 (10th )                     
358/500 (12th) )

1543/2400 (BCA) Enforcement Directorate  as DEO 
from  10-04-2015 to 7.9.2016

experience certificate from 10.4.2015 to 10.4.2017 as mentioned in 
the application  form required 

eligibility under 
consideration

13 Sumit Narang      #786, Street No.- 06, Patel 
Nagar, teh- Abohar, Pb-152116 (pn. No.- 
9357007000

500312 (ICICI Bank) 09/27/1984 330 /650 (10th )                      
176/450 (12th )

1192/2400 PGDCA-494/700 11 Year Experience certificate required. eligibility under 
consideration

14 Rajvir Singh #42, Sun city - 02, Rupnagar, 
Punjab-140001  (ph. No.- 9478888860),         
E-mail- thedhaliwalz@gmail.com

319487 (Andhra 
Bank)

04/01/1986 392/650(10th )                        
270/450 (12th )

1130/2400 M.SC. (IT)- 1613/2400      PGDCA- 
687/1000                                                        
MCA-766/1100                                                                                                                                                        

  7 years, 01 month, 03 days                                                                                       
08-08-2011 to 28-02-2014 (DEO) in 
BDPO office Morinda (Rupnagar),                                                                                                                               
11-08-2014 to 20-02-2019 (DEO) in 
EOPS office Morinda (Rupnagar) as 
a DEO

Eligible

15 Satvinder Singh #30, Parvati enclave, Baltana 
Near, Zirakpur, Tehsil- Derabassi, Distt- SAS 
Nagar, Mohali, Pb- 140604    (ph. N0.- 
9592716161)   E-mail- 
er.satvinder61@gamail.com 

612311 (SBI) 09/13/1992 291/500 (10th) 2210/3119 4039/5350 ( B./Tech ( 
CSE)

2 year working as storekeeper in 
SBF Enterprises

Experience as Store keeper is not relevant Not Eligible

16 Jaspreet Singh #16/236-B, Mohalla Jee Raj, 
Near shahi samadhan, Patiala (ph. No.- 
9464532824)  e-mail- 
jsjaspreetsingh885@gmail.com

110814 ( Oriental 
Bank of Commerce)

09/01/1990 528 /850 (10th )                        
367/450(12th )

1710/2725 
diploma in 
Mechanical 
Engineering)

B.Tech ( ME) CGPA-7.20 , 
64.80%

710/800  Experience  from  3.2.2017 to 
21.5.2018 as DEO fn Baani milk 
producer company Ltd., Patiala

experience  rom 3.3.2017 to 29.11.2019 is required. eligibility under 
consideration

17 Naresh Kumar Mankotia #1514, Mauli 
Jagran Complex Chd-160102 (ph. No.- 
9646932272) E-mail- nareshmankotia5

002193 (Axis Bank) 11/20/1993 313 /500 (10th )                     
335/500 (12th )

1509/2400 ( BCA)  02 years, 4 months, 24 days       
M/S Gretis India Pvt. Ltd as a DEO 
from 22-06-2017 to 14.11.2019

                     Eligible

18 Kavita Raman   #1226, Sector-18B, Chd                       
(ph. No.- 8427615570) Email- 
kashish9007@gmail.com

620997 (SBI) 04/25/1988 222 /500 (10th )                     
343/500 (12th )

1440/2400  428/600 OJT in CSIO-30, chd- 45 days,  paid 
apprentice in DEO-9, Chd- 2 
months steno typist in HRD 
department-17 Chd- 3 months    
computer operator in CPWD-9, Chd- 
1 year  Assistant in Sunland 
Education & immigration Course 
(3years)

Experience certificate is  required eligibility under 
consideration

19 Nardeep Singh      5th Floor, National Health 
Mission, Pb Prayaas building, Sector- 38B, 
Chd                (ph. No.- 7307423984)  

870447 (Bank of 
India)

10/10/1993 614 /850 (10th )                     
281/500 (12th )

828/1800 716/800 6 months in DDSWO, Patiala, 22 
months in DDSWO, Chandigarh,  
working as DEO in NHM, Punjab 
since Nov-2018

Experience as clerk and computer operator is not relevant. Not Eligible



Status( Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ Eligible 
under consideration)

10/+2 (Marks-30) 03 Years 
Diploma 
Computer 
(Marks-30)

Graduation (Marks-40) 01 Year Computer Diploma 
(Marks-20)

Remarks of candidates for the post of Data Entry Operator (Last Date:29.11.2019)
Sr. No. Name and Address demand draft 

(amount- Rs. 500/-)
Date of Birth Qualification-1 Qualification-2 Experience (beyond 02 years) 

Marks-05
Final Remarks

20 Surender Kumar Gupta Village- Khanpur, 
Post- Meja Road, Distt- (Allahabad) Prayagraj-
212303 (ph. N0.- 9198872109) Email- 
surendragupta189@gmail.com  

961430 (Vijaya 
Bank)

08/20/1989 313 /600 (10th )                                 
350

792/1350 PGDCA -684/1000                                  
ADCA-611/1000

3 years, 10 months, 13 days 
Experience  from 7.6.2011 to 
30.4.2015 as DEO from Rashtriya 
Sanskrit Sansthan                                                      
Experience  from 1.8.2017 to 
2.8.32019 as Academic Support 
Staff from Moti Lal Nehru, National 
Institute of Technology

Experience of Academicv sports staff is not relevant. Eligible

21 parveen                 #1969-F, Sector-7C, 
Chandigarh            (ph. No.- 9646193834) 
Email- snkanyathia@gmail.com

805191 (Syndicate 
Bank)

07/20/1988 325 /650 (10th )                          
228/450 (12th )

1276/2400 PGDCA-513  /800            M.Sc.- 
888/1600

 4 years, 8 months, 18 days                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
Working as DEO in Directorate of 
Enforcement, Chandigarh- 4 year 8 
month 18 days. 

Proper experience certificate with date is requirted. Eligible

22 Kulwant Singh          Vill- Lamochaer Khurd, 
PO- Ghubaya, Tehsil- Jalalabad (W)

882946 (SBI) 04/30/1978 240/650 (10th )                        
239/450 ()12th )

1305/2400  476/570 Baba Sewa Singh Model High 
School, Ghubaya as a TGT- S.ST 
from- 01/01/2009 to 31/03/2012, 
Sh. BH. Singh Public High School, 
from- 01/04/2015 to 01/01/2019 
as headmaster

Experience cerificate is not relevant                                                
Duration  of computer course not mentioned on certificate.

Not Eligible

23 Hira Lal                 #604, Vill- Kishangarh, 
Chandigarh-160101 (ph. No.-8360868698) 
Email- LUBANAHIRA99@GMAIL.COM

000288 (The 
chandigarh state co-
operative bank Ltd.)

07/20/1989 257 /500 (10th )                        
360/500 (12th )

1880/2688 ( 
IT)

 3 years, 1 month, 11 days                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
Income tax department through 
out sourcing afency from 
14/02/2011 to 24/05/2016 as 
computer operator,     Environment 
& Climate change Deptt. Hry. On 
contract basis from 25/05/2016 to  
5.7.2019 as DEO.

DMC of IT is required.                               Job profile of experience as 
computer operator is required so it is not  counted in the 
experience.                                                          

Eligible

24 Sweety Behl             #517-A, Sector-7B, Chd 
(ph. No.- 9646035480) Email- 
surinderdeol@yahoo.com

595918 (SBI) 02/22/1982 391 / 650 (10th )                                                                                                 
270/450 (12th )

989/1950 312/400 6 years in Punjab building & other 
consturction workers welfare 
board as Accounts Assistant on 
contract,                                                               
1 year 2 months in Cluster 
Innovation Centre at PU as 
Manager.

Experience as Account manager and  as accounts assistant is not 
relevant .

Not Eligible

25 Risha Sharma         #5, Civil Dispensary, 
Sector- 23C, Chd       (ph. No.- 8360272283) 
Email- rishasharma25@gmail.com

458271 (SBI) 10/27/1991 226/500 (10th)                    
320/500 (12th )

1029/2400            'A'  4 years ,4 days                       
experience as data computer 
operator through SPIC from-
1.9.2014 to 4.9.2018.

1. Experence w.e.f 1.9.2014 to 4.9.2018  is counted in the 
experience . If  candidate has experience to till date, then the 
certificate is required to be submitted.                                                    
2. DMC of 01 year computer diploma is required.

Eligible



Status( Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ Eligible 
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10/+2 (Marks-30) 03 Years 
Diploma 
Computer 
(Marks-30)

Graduation (Marks-40) 01 Year Computer Diploma 
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26 Pardeep Thakur        #2635, Sector- 28C, Chd                         
(pn. No.- 9914149595)

438219 (SBI) 04/01/1988 214 /500 (10th )                    
225/450 (12th )

1105/2400  1st Division 2 years, 10 months, 24 days                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
1. Experience from 13.1.2014 to 
12.1.2015 as aclerk in DGP office, 
Haryana                                          2. 
Experience from 7.8.2015 to 
30.6.2018 as a DEO pec, cHD                                
3.EXPERIENCE FROM 20.1.2012 TO 
30.6.2013 as a computer operator 
in District Informatics Technology 
Society, Panchkula.i

Experience as clerk and computer operator is not counted in the 
experience of DEO. Job profile  of above experience is required.

Eligible

27 Ramandeep Sharma #2676, Sector-40C, Chd.  
(ph. No.- 9914109101)  Email-
ramandeep.sharma88@yahoo.com

948667 (Indian 
Bank)

07/25/1988 334 /500 (10th )                    
371/500 (12th )

1069/2000 453/750 6 years, 10 months, 5 days                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
O/o AC(F&A) Rents, Chd from 01-
08-2012 to 03-10-2016.                                 
O/o Director Transport, U.T. Chd. 
From 20.03.2017 to till date. 

Eligible

28 Yaganeet Prakash         AWHO Complex, 
Block E-1104, Harbhajan Vihar, Sector-114, 
SAS Nagar (Mohali), Inside ANSAL API Golf 
Links-1, Landra- Kharar Road opp Swaraj 
Tractor Industry- 140307 (ph. No.- 
7087781086) Email- 
yaganeetprakash@yahoo.com

148957 (SBI) 04/30/1976 283/500 (10th )                 
647/900 (12th )

615/950 A+ Indian Air Force- 20 years (27-12-
1994 to 31-12-2014)                                                         
Forest & Wildlife Dept.- 2 years 3 
months (01-05-2015 to 04-09-
2017)       ITI Limited (PSU)- 4 
months (26-12-2018 to 04-04-
2019)

Experience as Forester and Assistant Security Officer is not relevant Not Eligible

29 Rajan Khanna #355, Ramdarbar, Ph-II, 
Chandigarh. (ph. No.- 

650831 (SBI) 04/01/1986 272/500 (12th ) 1062 1293/2400 PGDCA- 591/1000            MCA-
1062/1700

10.years, 4 months13 days                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
1. Experience from 18.2.2009 to 
2.8.2011 Project Assistant Level 1 ( 
Data entry work)  from Institute of 
Microbial Technology , Chd                                                                                                                     
2. Experience from 2.8.2011 to 
26.3.2015 as a DEO from Director, 
Transport , UT Chd                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
3. Experience from 27.3.2015 to 
30.6.2019 on Project Sports Staff ( 
data entry work) from CDAC.                             

Eligible

30 Gaurav Kumar  #110, Thok Street, Jawaharke 
Road Mansa (Pb)- 151505                   (ph. No.- 
9465277077)

483655 (PNB) 09/10/1992 664 /850 (10 th)                           
336/450 (12th )

4569/6400 () B.Tech ( 
Electronics)

597/800 01 year ,9 months 28 days            1. 
Water supply deptt. As DEO - 01-11-
2018 to 28.8.2019.              2. RGR 
Cell, Ludhiana as Consultant - 01-
08-2017 to 30-09-2018.                                             
3.Water supply deptt. As DEO- 01-
08-2016 to 31.7.2017

  1.  Experience below 2 years                                  2. Experience as 
consultant not relevant.

not Eligible



Status( Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ Eligible 
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10/+2 (Marks-30) 03 Years 
Diploma 
Computer 
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31 Amandeep Kaur    #447, Sector- 15, 
Dashmesh Nagar, Kharar.                (ph. No.- 
9781700447)

392001 (SBI) 08/27/1990 618/850 (10th )             340/450 
(12th )

2065/3025 7 years ,7 months,20 days as DEO 
in Water supply and sanitation 
deptt. Punjab.

Eligible

32 Jyoti Chawla    #44- Ashiana enclave 
opposite Jhandpeer Khandwala, Chhehearta, 
ASR, (ph. No.- 9888630514)

272721 (SBI) 03/03/1984 177/500 (10th )                     
256/500 (12th )

1293/2400  MSC ( IT)  1678/2450                                  
MCA: 882 /1100                             

APS from 12-03-2012 to till date.                                                     
Amandeep Hospital from 01-04-
2010 to 14-11-2011.

Experience  as receptionist -cum- clerk is not relevant Not Eligible

33 Gagandeep Verma #43, Preet Nagar, Near 
Sunflower Model School, Tripuri Town, 
Patial, Pb-147001  (ph. No.- 9463208310)

350719 (UCO Bank) 04/03/1986 491/650(10th )                   
261/450 (12th )

1554/2400 PGDCA-  812/1150                                               
MSC ( IT) -1814/2450

3 years 7 months 2 days in SDM 
office, Samana as Computer 
Operator. Presently working in 
Water supply and Sanitaion 
Departmemt Punjab as Cpmputer 
Operator.

Nature of experience cerificate is required. eligibility under 
consideration

34 Naraian Dass     #143, St. no.- 7, Ahata Badan 
Singh, Moga.  (ph. No.- 8837859347)

758571 (PNB) 12/21/1990 394/850 (10 th )                  
287/450(12th )

1569/2400( BCA) 02 years, 6 months, 27days                
1. Experience from 2.8.2011 to 
28.2.2014 as DEO from BDPO , 
Panjab.                                                             
2. Experience from 28.7.2015 to 
25.4.2018 as clerk from District 
and Sessions Judge, Moga                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
3. Presently working as MIS 
Assistant

Experience as clerk  and MIS assistant is not relevant. Eligible

35 Deepak Gupta   #242, Vill. Majri,  Distt.- 
Panchkula, Haryana- 134108    (ph. No.- 
9781705140)

016906 (HDFC ) 09/19/1993 384/500 (10th )                  
262/500 (12th )

3988/5630( Btech 
computer Science)

working as Customer Care 
Executive which include DEO and 
Public Dealing in E-sampark 
Centre, Chd from 18-01-2016 to till 
now.

Experience as Customer Care Executive is not relevant. Not Eligible

36 Kamal Gupta   #242, Vill. Majri,  Distt.- 
Panchkula, Haryana- 134108     (ph. No.- 
9988031909)

016905 (HDFC ) 09/19/1993 323/500 (10th )                     
319/500 (12th )

3887/5630 ( Btech 
Computer Science)

working as Customer Care 
Executive in E-sampark Centre, Chd 
from 28-10-2015 to till date 25-11-
2019.

Experience as Customer Care Executive is not relevant. Not Eligible

37 Rajinder Kumar   #1968, Vikas Nagar Mauli 
Jagran, Chd. (ph. No.- 8054170317)

007848 (SBI) 10/24/1986 291/500 (10th)                     
346/500 (12th)

1219/2400 JET King(Duration of course not 
mention)

worked with cyber computer 
service centre from 03-2009 to 12-
2015.  Worked with EAPULSE 
INFOSYSTEMS 04-2016 to 03-2019.  
Working with Sompro Facilities 05-
2019 till date.

Experience as CHNE & Technician is not relevent Not Eligible
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38 Rajesh Kumawat       VPO- Govati, VIA- 
Palsana, Tehsil- Dantramgarh, Distt.- Sikar, 
Rajesthan-332402 (ph. No.- 9785117781)

382526 (SBI) 08/21/1995 355/600 (10th)                     
305/500 (12th)

966/1000 1111/1800 (PGDCA) 1 Exp from 11-08-2013  to 24-03-
2014 as computer operator from 
Shri Ram classes  Pvt. Ltd   2. Exp. 
From 12-10-2017 to 06-07-2018 as 
DIP Executive from SBI Cards & 
Payment Sevices pvt. Ltd.                                            
3. Exp. As Data Entry Operator is 
less than 2 Year(Certificate not 
attached)

1. Data Entry Operator Experience(Certificate not attached) below 2 
year.            2. DIP Executive and Computer Operator experience is 
not relevent.

Not Eligible

39 Piyush Bhateja        #1476, Near Mahavir 
Mandir, Gyan Thalla Chownk, Rajpura Town, 
Pb.   (ph. No.- 

019507 (Oriental 
Bank of Commerce)

07/16/1994 6.4 CGPA (10th)               322/500 
(12th)

2174/3500 Experience from July 2015 to 
March 2018 as Accountant from J.K 
C.T Scan Centre

1. One year Computer Diploma Course is not done.                        2. 
Experience as Accountant is not relevent.

Not Eligible

40 Pardeep  #2297, Sector- 24C, Chd         (ph. 
No.- 7837712355)

002246 (Canara 
Bank)

04/28/1988 207/500 (10th)                      
221/500 (12th)

1040/2400 PGDCA- 1308/2000 5-Years                             Experience 
from 1-3-2013 to Feb-2018 as DEO 
in Income Tax Office, Aayakar 
Bhawam, Sector-17C, Chd

Eligible

41 Parveen Kumar Bays no.- 1 to 10, Haryana 
Public Service Commission, Block-B, Sector- 
4, Panchkula  (ph. No.-9729836006)

311718 (SBI) 02/10/1992 328 /600 (10th)                    276 637/1200 344/500 Working as DEO O/o HPSC from 04-
02-2016 to 03-02-2018.

Experience  after basic qualification is less than 02 years. Not Eligible

42 Shaveta   #1857, 7C, Chd.       (ph. No.- 
7027888166)

39503337 (Union 
Bank)

12/28/1990 300/500(10th)                         
360/500 (12th)

700/1200 390/500 2 years, 23 Days                                              
1. Experience from 01-08-2012 to 
23-08-2014 as DEO from Saraswati 
Institute of Technology

DMC of one year Computer Diploma is required Eligible

43 Ajay Kumar     VPO Budhanarh, Tehsil- 
Mukerian, Distt- Hoshiarpur        (ph. No.- 
9464106095)

802083 (PNB) 12/13/1992 595/850 (10th)                                    
212/450 (12th)

4584/6850 (B.Tech in CS) 1 year as DEO in Deepak 
international Ltd. Sansarpur.

1. DMC of B.Tech is not attached. 2. Experience less than 2 Years 
mention in application form which is not attached.

Not Eligible

44 Bharat Bhushan   VPO- Lapiana, Tehsil- 
Harchakian, Distt- Kangra (HP)- 176210  (ph. 
No.- 8894969955)

406600 (SBI) 08/18/1988 230/500 (10th)                    
410/600 (12th)

1689/2900(BCA) 4 year 8 month in Muncipal Council 
Chamba (H.P) as a Computer 
Operator from 21-04-5015 to 18-
11-2019 

Experience as Computer Operator is not relevent. Not Eligible

45 Arvind Sharma #1705, Aman Colony, 
Dhanas, Chd.  (ph. No.- 8699010018)

503641 (ICICI Bank) 05/22/1987 445/700 (10th)                     
300/500 (12th)

1000/2000 Experience from 1-3-2009 to 14-09-
2019 as Account Manager in 
Suvida Integrated Services Pvt. Ltd.

1. Experience as Account Manager is not relevent            2. one year 
computer diploma certificate after graduation is not done.

Not Eligible



Status( Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ Eligible 
under consideration)

10/+2 (Marks-30) 03 Years 
Diploma 
Computer 
(Marks-30)

Graduation (Marks-40) 01 Year Computer Diploma 
(Marks-20)

Remarks of candidates for the post of Data Entry Operator (Last Date:29.11.2019)
Sr. No. Name and Address demand draft 

(amount- Rs. 500/-)
Date of Birth Qualification-1 Qualification-2 Experience (beyond 02 years) 

Marks-05
Final Remarks

46 Deepika Khanna  #4775/18, S.T. no.- 1, Dam 
ganj, Mainbazar, Amritsar. (ph. No.- 
9888378946)

105011 (Union 
Bank)

06/18/1990 589/850 (10th)                               
254/450 (12th)

1595/2500(B.Sc IT) 3321/3900(MCA) 2 Years, 01 Month, 29 Days        1. 
As Computer Operator in Punjab 
sewa kender from 03-08-2016 to 
20-08-2018.  2. Exp. From 18-04-
2015 to 25-07-2016 as Data Entry 
Operator in Mahalakshmi White 
Lime Factory 3.  Experience from 
01-05-2014 to 22-03-2015 as Data 
Entry Operator from Narula 
Institute of English. 4. 10 month in 
Panchayati Raj Rural area as a MIS 
Manager in Distt.- Kapurthala from 
22-02-2019 to till date(Certificate 
not attached)

Experience as Computer Operator and MIS Manager is not relevent. 
JOB Profile as Data Entry Work is required for above experience

Eligible  

47 Poonam  VPO- Gidderan wali, Tehsil- 
Abohar, Distt- Fazilka   (ph. No.- 
9465679467)

645003 (SBI) 03/20/1986 307/650 (10th)                      
258/450 (12th)

1402/2400 687/1000(PGDCA)                             
631/1000(M.Sc CS)                              
509/700(MCA)

1. Exp. From Jain ITI, Gumjal, 
Abohar as COPA Instructer from 1-
9-2018 to 19-08-2019                 2. 2 
Year 6 Months  22 Days as 
Computer Teacher in Shri Guru 
Gobind Singh Public Sen. Sec. 
School, Mandi Ladhuka

Experience as COPA Instructer and Computer Teacher is not 
relevent.

Not Eligible

48 Vivek Singh Chahal #23/18, Near Om Shanti 
Ashram, Vill- Kaimbwala, P.O- Nayagaon, 
Chd   (ph. No.- 9815629106)

550372 (SBI) 01/31/1989 269/500 (10th)                       
248/500 (12th)

1108/2400 A+                           
1060/2000(PGDCA)

1. Exp. From 25-9-2012 to 19-11-
2019 as Desktop Publisher from 
Chitkara

Experience as Desktop Publisher is not relevent. Not Eligible

49 Jag Mohan   Vill- Kargu Khalsa, P.O.- 
Badhera, Tehsil- Nadaun, Distt.- Hamirpur 
(HP)         (ph. No.- 7018129673)

505269  (ICICI Bank) 05/24/1988 397/700 (10th)           279/500 
(12th)

3265/5000(BCA) 4 years 7 months 13 days        as 
DEO at CDSCO HQ and CDSCO Sub 
zone, Baddi from 6-9-2013 to 17-
04-2018                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Experience w.e.f 18-4-18 to 29-11-19 is required. Eligible

50 Avtar Singh   Vill- Malan, P.O- Khelan, Tehsil- 
Derabassi, Distt- SAS Nagar, Mohali- 140501  
(ph. No.- 8059995570)

834399 (SBI) 05/23/1995 674 /950 (10th)                                
372/500 (12th)

1533/2900 NIL 1. One year Computer Diploma Course is not done.                        2. 
Candidate has no experience.

Not Eligible

51 Rekha         #1439, Sector- 52, Chd. (Ph. No.- 
9888426188)

006227 (SBI) 01/14/1990 288/500 (10th)                     
336/500 (12th)

1502/2400 A+ 3 Years, 3 Days                              Exp 
from 24-11-2016 to 27-11-2019 as 
DEO in TDS Management 
consultant

DMC of one year Computer Diploma is required Eligible

52 Pooja Bisht     #103, Block- C, Kumau colony, 
Nayagaon, Pb- 160103           (Ph. No.- 
8054127646/ 9877091142)

352144 (UCO Bank) 03/12/1992 268/500 (10th)                                
236/500 (12th)

3030/4250(BCA) 1950/2500(MCA) 5 Year, 6 Months, 4 Days                
1. From 27-2-2014 to 16-02-2018 
as Data Entry Operator From Daksh 
Detective & Security Services (P) 
Ltd.                                                                                                                                      
2. 01-08-2012 to 26-02-2014 as 
Data Entry Operator from Silver 
Star Industrial & Allied Services

Eligible



Status( Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ Eligible 
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10/+2 (Marks-30) 03 Years 
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53 Rohani Sharma     #6901B, M.I.G Super, 
Phase- XI, Sector- 65, Mohali (ph. No.- 
9780702858)

650889 (SBI) 08/11/1986 322/650 (10th)                      
276/500 (12th)

2833/4200(BCA) 2744/3900(MCA) No experience of DEO but have 
experience as a PHP Programming 
atleast 3 years.

As per application form candidate has no relevent experience which 
is not attached 

Not Eligible

54 Parul         #2223A, Sector- 27/C, Chandigarh.  
(ph. No. 9463591840)

090679 (PNB) 07/06/1991 204/500 (10th)                         
300/500 (12th)

5912/8275(B.Tech 
Electronic)

1.From 01-12-2014 to 31-12-2015 
as DEO in H.S Enterprises, Sonipat                                             
2. 04-01-2016 to 23-01-2018 as 
DEO in HSIIDC, Panchkula, 
Haryana.

One Computer Diploma after Graduation is not done. Not Eligible

55 Kamal Deep   #1865, Moti Nagar, Ambala 
City, Haryana- 134003  (ph. No.- 
7015696331)

358882 (PNB) 09/04/1988 363/600 (10th)                          
299/500 (12th)

1173/1800 199/300 2 Years, 11 Months, 22 Days      1. 
15-04-2011 to 10-9-2012 Account 
Executive(Data Entry) at Aaj Samaj.  
2. 01-03-2018 to 26-09-2019 at 
PGIMER Administrative 
Assistant(Data Entry)

Eligible

56 Shyam Joshi   #309, Shivalik Vihar Block- E, 
Naya gaon, Mohali- 160103. (ph. No.- 
9988966337)

913335 (SBI) 05/23/1992 519/850 (10th)                                    
350/500 (12th)

1001/1800 874/1000 4 Years, 22 Days                            1. 
working as DEO in PGIMER from 01-
07-2014 to 30-07-2017.  2. Officer 
Assistant in PGIMER from 10-8-
2017 to 30-11-2018. 3. Office 
Associate-cum-DEO from 06-12-
2018 to 27-11-2019. 

1. Spelling of Name in application form is Shyam instead of all 
documents i.e. "sham".                                                2. Experience as 
Office Assistant is not relevent.

Eligible

57 Naveen           #383, VPO- Maloya, Chd.  (ph. 
No.- 9417186383)

455243 (PNB) 02/09/1991 434/850 (10th)                     
251/500 (12th)

1143/2400 1219/2000(PGDCA) 
454/800(Diploma)

4 Years, 8 Months, 20 Days      
SPFU O/o Director Tech. Edu.- DEO 
from 21.11.2012 to 31.07.2017.  
Model Jail- DEO from 02.01.2018 
to till date.

Eligible

58 Navdeep Singh  #477, Sector-20 A, Chd.  (ph. 
No.- 9779779249)

621012 (SBI) 29.08.1994 6.2 CGPA   (10th )                                                                                                              
280/500 (12th )

522/900 
(CSE)

2 years, 3 months,25 days                
As DEO in Shiv Enterprise from 7 
May, 2015 to 31August,2017.              
2. Office assistant-cum-computer 
operator in Bharat Petroleum 
Corporation Ltd. From 1 Nov,2017 
to 31Oct,2018.

Experience  as  Office assistant-cum-computer operator is not 
relevant

Eligible

59 Rajan Duggal   #2914, IST floor, Ph- 7, Sector-
61, Mohali.  (ph. No.- 8198882625)

545292 (SBI) 08/21/1993 491 /850(10th )                                          
566/1000(12th )

1512/2400(BCA) 2 year in Punjab Sewa Kender 
(RANDSTAD).                                          
7 months in Kotak Mahindra Bank 
Ltd.

Expeerience  as computer operator is not relevant.of DEO  
expeeience is required

eligibility under 
consideration

60 Anu Kapil #5412, Pandito wali Gali, 
Manimajra, Chd (ph. No.- 8427716622)

832652 (Bank of 
Baroda)

08/09/1985 326/500(12th ) NIL 551/1200 1 Year Apprenticeship as 
stenographer from 09-06-2003 to 
08-06-2004.

1. DOB not attached.                                2. Diploma in Computer 
Application not done.                                     3.Experience is not 
relevant.

Not Eligible

61 Sania Mukheja   #1150, Sector- 46B, Chd (ph. 
No.- 9023129079)

015862 (HDFC 
Bank)

09/19/1990 703/850 (10th )                          
364/450(12th )

2342/2744 555/800  2 years , 8 mnths, 14 days                               
DEO-cum-Accountant from 01-01-
2011 to 14-09-2013.

Eligible
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62 Tanuja Pandey   #682, DMC, Sector-38(W), 
Chd. (ph. No.- 9463527523)

834329 (SBI) 09/16/1989 305 /500 (10th)                      
326/500(12th )

1232/2000 750/1150(PGDCA) 2 years ,01 mnth,28 days                       
1. Experience from 3.6.2013 to 
31.7.2015 as DEO  from  SLNA  
HRY, IWMP, Dep. Of Rural 
Development.                                         
2. Working in Chandigarh housing 
board, Chd since                  3rd 
August, 2015 ( till date not 
mentioned)

Experience certificate of 3.8.2015 uptpo till date i.e 29/11/2019 is 
required.

Eligible

63 Deepika   #1408, Progressive society, Sector- 
50B, Chd.  (ph. No.- 9592257808)

834401 (SBI) 10/21/1987 (10th ) 329 /500                    
((12th ))378/500

1059/1800 406/500 working as DEO in Chandigarh 
Housing Board, Sec-9, Chd from 
6.2. 2013  ( till date not 
mentioned)

Experience cerificate w.e.f from 6.2.2013 to 29.11.2019 is required. eligibility under 
consideration

64 Akansha Saini  #369, Sector- 20A, Ground 
floor, Chd.  (ph. No.- 7529007333) 

352137 (UCO Bank) 08/05/1988 10th-382/500                            
12th -318/500 

1091/1450 339/600 Bank of Baroda- 17-Aug-2009 to 22-
Dec-2010.        State bank of India- 
27-Dec-2010 to 26-Aug-2011.  UCO 
Bank- 29-Aug-2011 to till date.

Experience as manager is not relevant. Not Eligible

65 Pritam Singh  VPO- Kahnaur, Distt- Rohtak, 
Haryana.  (ph. No.- 8059330834)

408562 (SBI) 09/01/1985 10th -279/600                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
12th- 271/500

561/1200 809/1200?(PGDCA) 2 years 6 months as Computer 
operator dealer in India infoline 
Ltd.

Experience as Computer Operator dealer is not relevant. Not Eligible

66 Shally Thakur #14, Sector-27A, Top floor, 
Chd. (ph. No.- 9569997269)

820900 (Kotak 
Mahindra Bank)

02/23/1990 10th -342/500 1812/2750 1564/2400 (BSc IT) Experience as exicutive (DEO) in 
spectrum business solution from 
1.5.2012 to 28.8.2014

Experience as executive is not relevant. Not Eligible

67 Gurpreet Singh  Vill- Pikhani, PO- Rajpura, 
Distt.- Patiala, Punjab.  (ph. No.- 
9653111887)

000160 (Union 
Bank)

01/06/1985 10th-458 /650                             
12th -241/450

572/700 1. Gian Sagar Educational & 
Charitable Trust as Office Assistant.                                                                  
2. Adesh Medical College & 
Hospital as Senior exicutive.

1 Candidate has no basic qualification.                                                                                                                                                      
2. Experience certificate as Office Assistant and Senior Executive is 
not relevant.

Not Eligible

68 Ramanjeet Kaur   #20215, Street no.- 17, 
Guru Teg Bahadur Nagar, Parinda Road, 
Bathinda. (ph. No.-9779986152)

311171 (the federal 
bank)

09/18/1989 10th- 571/850                                   
12th-312/450

1575/2400 (BCA) 884/1200(PGDCA)                                 
MSc IT-896/1200

worked as Computer Operator in 
PSPCL through PESCO, Chd from 10-
06-2014 to 12-01-2017.

Experience as Computer Operator is not relevant. Not Eligible

69 Gurpreet Kaur    VPO- Manakpur, Tehsil- 
Rajpura, Distt.- Patiala, Pb (ph. No.- 
9914504487)

617710 (Indian 
Bank)

01/15/1983 10th -292 /650                12th-
244/400

6.79 CGPA - 61.11 % 865/1000 3 years ,2 mnths,4 days                                                       
Experience   of Punjabi steno and 
DEO from Chandigarh Group of 
colleges, Landran. W.e.f 2.12.2011 
to 5.2.2015

Eligible

70 Shivam Kumar VPO- Takhatgarh, Distt.- 
Ropar, Tehsil- Anandpur sahib. (ph. No.- 
9779440021)

106417 (Punjab & 
Sind Bank)

03/02/1991 10th-473/850                               
12th-317/500

927/1800 NIL 1.Candidate has no experience                                                                    
2. 01 year computer diploma is not done.

Not Eligible

71 Anjali Gupta         #365, Street No.-2, 
Dashmesh Nagar Patiala, Pb. (ph. No.- 
9988791668)

196522 (Indian 
Overseas Bank)

03/24/1990 10th-738/850                   12th-
280/450

5689/6850 ( Btech CSE) 5 years experience. Experience certificate is not attached. Requireed to be submitted. eligibility under 
consideration



Status( Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ Eligible 
under consideration)

10/+2 (Marks-30) 03 Years 
Diploma 
Computer 
(Marks-30)

Graduation (Marks-40) 01 Year Computer Diploma 
(Marks-20)

Remarks of candidates for the post of Data Entry Operator (Last Date:29.11.2019)
Sr. No. Name and Address demand draft 

(amount- Rs. 500/-)
Date of Birth Qualification-1 Qualification-2 Experience (beyond 02 years) 

Marks-05
Final Remarks

72 Avdesh Kumar   VPO- Siwan, Distt.- Kaithal, 
Near old water Tank, Main road Siwan, 
Haryana. (ph. No.- 7404012324)

002313 (HDFC) 07/18/1985 10th-314  600                  121th -
289/500

3388/5625 ( Btech CE) Lecturer in institute from 01-08-
2007 to 14-06-2010.  Assistant 
professor in University from 30-08-
2012 to 15-05-2015.  Maharaja 
Agrasen University, Baddi Assistant 
professor from 11-08-2015 to 27-
08-2016.

Experience certificate as Teacher & Assistant Professor are not 
relevent.

Not Eligible

73 Madhvi Verma  VPO- Takhatgarh, Tehsil- 
Anandpur Sahib, Distt.- Ropar, Punjab.  (ph. 
No.-8360073525)

372817 (Bank of 
Maharashtra)

01/10/1988 10th-497/650                   12th -
285/450

2057/2900( BCA) Mtech in CSE-CGPA-6.55(58.95%)                                                
MCA- 1751/2500

total 7 years. Experience certificate as Lecturer/teacher/Assistant professor are 
not relevant.

Not Eligible

74 Mukesh Kumar   #1030, Punjab Transport 
Enclave, Sector- 50B, Chd  (ph. No.- 
9465224338)

115438 (Andhra 
Bank)

07/21/1986 10th-325 /600                         12th 
-254/500

652/1200 631/1000 ( PGDCA)  1 yera, 1 mnth ,7 days                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
1.  As clerk -cum - DEO in 
Chandigarh Arts Council w.e.f 08-
10-2008 to 30-06-2009.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
2. Experience asclerk in Director 
Higher Education w.e.f  16-03-2010 
to 29-11-2018.                                           
3. As DEO in Muncipal corporation 
w.e.f 19-12-2018 to 30-04-2019. 

1. Experience less than 2 years.                                                                     
2. Experience as clerkk is not relevant.

Not Eligible

75 Vinay Kumar  #2348, Sector- 35C, Top floor, 
Chd.  (ph. No.- 9023320813)

550525 (SBI) 02/15/1989 10th-406/700                                  
12th-250/500

3193/4200 ( BCA)   MCA-1793/2500  3 years, 9 months                                 
1. Experience as Project Fellow 
from CSIR-IHBT Palampur (HP) 
from 19-08-2013 to 31-03-2014.                                                                                                                                                                                          
2. As SoftwaRE Integrator and DEO 
from Shalimar Software Services  
Chandigarh from 01-07-2014 to 31-
03-2018.

Experience as Project Fellow is not relevant. Eligible

76 Gurdeep Kaur  #37, Shiv enclave, Baltana, 
Zirakpur.  (ph. No.- 9465218298)

242642 (SBI) 10/27/1988 10th-281/500                       12th-
377/500

1366/2400 745/1150 2.4 years in Sarv Saksharta Abhiyan 
Trust 2.5 years in cal-c, Mohali.  
Presently working in Army 
Preprimary School, as a clerk.

1.Experience as Computer Teacher and Computer Faculty is not 
relevant.                                             2. DMC of BA and PGDCA is not 
attached.

Not Eligible

77 Nisha  Vill.- Nangran (Dhupra Basti), PO- 
Bhallan, Tehsil- Nangal, Distt.- Ropar.  (ph. 
No.- 9478791294)

000309 (Axis Bank) 12/30/1990 10th-379/650                      12th-
310/450

1387/2200 (BCA) 2 years 1 month Experience as clerk - cum - computer instructor is not relevant. Not Eligible

78 Kavita Munjal #5111, GF Category- 3, 
Modern Housing Complex, Manimajra, Chd. 
(ph. No.- 9501492493)

761543 (SBI) 09/04/1988 10th -308/500                                      
12th -346/500

1175/1800 work as Intern in Canara Bank, 
Sector- 34, Chd. For 6 weeks.   
Currently working as Accounts 
Assistant in unit run canteenm 
Chandi mandir from March, 2016 
to till date.

1. Experience asAssistant Manager and Accounts Assistant is not 
relevant.                                                                          2. 01 Year 
computer course not done

Not Eligible
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79 Indu  #1454/16, Sector- 29B, Chd. (ph. No.- 
6239747120)

250141 (SBI) 12/12/1992 10th -231 /500                           
12th -303/500

1281/2400 1054/1700 Office incharge-cum-Billing 
Incharge from June, 2017 to 30-06-
2019.

Experience  as  Office Incharge is not relevant. not Eligible

80 Sunny  #1454/16, Sector- 29B, Chd. (ph. No.- 
8728809490)

250142 (SBI) 10/16/1994 5.0 CGPA (10th)            327/500 
(12th)

1310/2400 692/1000(PGDCA) 7 months as Software 
development at Animate studios, 
Chd.  4 months as Lab assistant, 
Sector- 22, Chd.

Experience as software developer and Lab Assistant are not 
relevent

not Eligible

81 Gurtej Singh  VPO- Aloona Pallah, Tehsil- 
Payal, Distt.- Ludhiana, Punjab. (ph. No.- 
9707560007)

139001 (Indian 
Bank)

08/16/1989 10th -385 /650                      12th-
333/500

1491/2400 BSc (IT) 1679/3119 1. In Lakshmi enterprises as DEO 
from 01-04-2014 to 31-05-2015.                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
2. As  computer operatorin BLS IT 
service Pvt. Ltd. from 08-01-2016 
to 31-03-2018.                                                      
3. In Punbus as DEO from 12-04-
2018 to 31-7-2019.

1. Experience as computer operator is not relevant.                                    
2. Experience cerificate at sr. No.-3 is required.

Eligible under 
consideration

82 Ripul #1609B, Near Mahavir Mandir, Rajpura 
Town, Pb.  (ph. No.-9780751609)

459608 (SBI) 06/11/1992 10th -353 /650                   12th-
270/450

2424/4200 BCA  MCA-1890/2500 1. PSIEC Punjab as DEO from 
14.08.15 to 03.12.16.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
2.  As DEO  in PU from 14.02.17 to 
31.07.17                                                             
3. Working in  Sewa Kender from 
01.08.17 to 31.07.17  ( certificate 
not attached)                                                                                                                              
4.  As DEO Social welfare Punjab 
03.10.18 to till date. ( certificate 
not attached).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
5.  As computer teacher -cum-
operator from July ,2013 to 
21.2.2015 from Gian jot Public Sr. 

1. Experience from Seva Kendra Panjab and Social Welfare  Panjab is 
required.                                                                         2. Experience as 
Computer teacher cum operator is not relevant

eligibility under 
consideration

83 Parmod Kumar   Vill.- Sarai Sukhi, P.O. 
Haripur, Distt.- Kurukshetra, Haryana (ph. 
No.- 8950564753)

650954 (SBI) 03/06/1989 10th-424/600                                  
12th-304 /500

803/1450 420/700 5 years, 8 months, 10 days                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
As Technical Assistant ( work as 
DEO)from 13-06-2011 to 01-08-
2012 and 02-09-2013 to 31-03-
2018 at Kurukshetra University.

Eligible

84 Pooja Jindal  #115A, Silver creek-2, Sigma 
City Extension, Opposite Akm Resort 
Lohgarh Road, Zirakpur. (ph. No.- 
9654475998)

352955 (PNB) 09/16/1989 12th -422/500 1274/2000 DEO in Rajiv Gandhi Cancer 
Hospital, Delhi w.e.f 12-04-2017 to 
19-05-2018.  DEO in PGIMER w.e.f 
01-06-2018 to till date.

Experience below 02 years and not relevant. Because designation  
as DEO is not specIFIED IN THE EXPERIENCE.

Not Eligible

85 Ishani Kaushik  Flat No.- 2070/C, Block No.- 
24, Housing Board Flats, Sector-63, Chd. (ph. 
No.- 7696787828)

017587 (Standard 
Chartered)

02/02/1996 10th -9.4 CGPA              12th -
375/500

1850/2500 (BCA) Operation executive from 
October,2017 to July,2018.  
Bussiness sales manager from 
July,2018 to present.

Experience  as Operation executive is not relevant. Not Eligible
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86 Gurdeep Singh #505, Sector- 2, Mundi 
Kharar, Tehsil & PO- Kharar, Distt.- SAS 
Nagar.  (ph. No.- 8699075003)

314908 (PNB) 03/11/1988 10th-284/650                     12th -
191/450

1200/2400 632/1000  5 years, 6 months                                                 
As DEO in PUDA Bhawan, Mohali 
from 01-6-2012 to 31-12-2017 
outsource from PESCO, sector-34 
A, Chd.

Eligible

87 Gourav  #1304, Ph-I, Ramdarbar, Chandigarh 
(ph. No.- 9988895331)

066535 (PNB) 11/14/1988 10th -240/500                       12th-
319/500

1217/2400                             309/500 ( PGDCA) 2 years as DEO in NRHM on 108 
Ambulance from 21-01-2016 to till 
date.

Experience certificate is required .Issuing date is not mentioned. eligibility under 
consideration

88 Nidhi Gupta   #329, Adarsh Nagar, Pipliwala 
Town, Manimajra, Chd. (ph. No.- 
9023078151) 

068530 (Axis Bank) 09/01/1987 10th -374  /500                                        
12th-394/500

1220/1800 455/500 3 years, 01 months, 8 days                                                                      
1. as statistical personnel in ESO, 
PB.  From 11.6.2012 to 31.5.2016                                                            
2.  As DEO in ESO,PB from 
14.10.2016 to 22.11.2019

Eligible

89 Mandeep Kuar     #140, New Mata Gujri 
Enclave, Mundi Kharar, PB. (ph. No.- 
09780136627)

002249 (Canara 
Bank)

04/12/1989 10th -564/850                             
12th -321/450

1473/2400 A NIL 1. DMC of  computer diploma is not submitted.                                             
2. candidate has no experience.

Not Eligible

90 Amit Kumar   Vill.- Sandhala, PO- Gumthala 
Rao, Tehsil- Jagadhari, Distt- Yamuna Nagar.  
(ph. No.- 9813443325)

616480 (SBI) 10/30/1990 10th-406 /600                    12th-
406/500

4993/7225 
CE

3632/5630 Btech CSE Working in PWD B&R Nirman 
Sadan, Head Office, Sector- 33, 
chd. To till date.

Experience as clerk-cum -computer operator  is not relevant. Not Eligible

91 Rohit Sharma      #180, Sector-22 A, Chd.  
(ph. No.- 9878591629)

458276(SBI) 10/24/1995 8.4 CGPA                 2021/3238 
ME

CGPA-6.46                                    735/1000 ( 
PGDCA)

NIL Candidate has no experience Not Eligible

92 Shatrughan     Model Town, Parveen churi 
wali gali, Narwana, Distt.- Jind, Haryana. (ph. 
No.- 9996133199)

005493 (Central 
Bank)

02/10/1982 10th-326 /600                                  
12th-283/500

544/1200 296 2 years from 01-04-2015 to till 
date.

Candidate has not applied for DEO. Application form is not relevant. Not Eligible

93 Atul Dhiman   #2065, Sector- 28C, Chd     (Ph. 
No.- 7814337758)

496003 (SBI) 04/08/1990 10th -313  /650                        
12th- 278/500

1588/2400 700/1150 2 years, 5 months, 27days                         
Working as DEO in CHB from 
5.2.2013 to 31.7.2015

1. Experience after 1.8.2015 ( SPIC) is required.                                          
2. Proof of passing of compartment  in 10th is required.

Eligible

94 Rohit Sharma    Vill.- Manka, PO.- Manki, 
Tehsil- Barara, Distt- Ambala.  (ph. No.- 
9459797678)

715791 (SBI) 07/17/1995 10th -503/700                   12th -
312/500

810/1200 317/400 ( Stenography and 
Secreterial Assistance  ,ITI)

1. As stenographer in ChamberNo. 
11, from 01-08-2015 to 31-12-
2016.                                                        
2. As clerk in District Sports Office, 
Yamuna Nagar from (01-01-2017 
to 01-07-2017). As steno typist 
from 08-08-2017 to till date in 
district sports office.

1.Experience as Clerk and Steno grapher is not relevant.                                      
2  Certificate of Knowledge regarding spreadsheets and word 
processing not submitted.                                                      

Not Eligible

95 Dheeraj Khurana 623/1, Street Bachan Dass, 
Jalalabad(W), Distt.- Fazilka. (ph. No.- 
9815865888)

882955 (SBI) 11/06/1984 10th -436/650                       12th -
237/450

1248/1800 558/700 3 years ,9 months                     Work 
as office assistant from 01-06-2005 
to 31-03-2009. from Advocate.                                           
2.Work as clerk-cum-DEO from 01-
07-2013 to 31-03-2017 from CGHG 
paramedical institute.

Experience as Office Assistant is not relevant. Eligible



Status( Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ Eligible 
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10/+2 (Marks-30) 03 Years 
Diploma 
Computer 
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Graduation (Marks-40) 01 Year Computer Diploma 
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Remarks of candidates for the post of Data Entry Operator (Last Date:29.11.2019)
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96 Binta Kumari  #137, Khuda Ali Sher, Chd. (ph. 
No.- 9855666029)

066684 (Central 
Bank)

11/01/1992 10th -252/500                            
12th-346/500

 2887/4250 (BCA)  A+                                                 MCA-
2800/3600

Work as DEO in HSVP/HUDA) 
Panchkula, Haryana from 01-02-
2016 to till date.

Experience certificate working from 1.2.2016 to till date is required 
as till date  is not mentioned.

eligibility under 
consideration

97 Vipin Kumar  #1793, Aman Colony, Dhanas, 
U.T. Chd         (ph. No.- 9463589289)

893627 (SBI) 01/12/1990 10th -273/ 500                    12th-
366 /500

2968/4250 (BCA) 470/700 3 years, 6 months, 12 days                                                                                                                                                                                         
As DEO from Immigration & water 
resources department, Sector- 5, 
Panchkula from 05-11-2012 to 
17.5.2017.

.DMC of BCA is required. Experience Counted after completed the 
BCA in Nov 2013 

Eligible

98 Raunil Singh     #45P, Sector- 21, Panchkula           
(ph. No.- 9988739070)

090676 (PNB) 12/01/1989 10th -368 / 500                    12th-
306/500

5128/ 6850 Btech CSE MTECH in CSE-1904/300``````0 1.As statistical assistant in National 
health Mission from 8.11.2016 to 
30.6.2019                                             
.2. As block coordinator in 
POSHAN, Social welfare, Chd 

1.Nature of job profile  as Statistical Assistant required.                                    
2. Experience as Block Coordinator is not required.

eligibility under 
consideration

99 Pooja Kumari   #125, Ph-I, Ravinder 
Enclave,Baltana, Distt.- Mohali.  (ph. No.- 
9803028414)

004804 (Canara 
Bank)

03/10/1993 10th-198/500                    12th -
351/500

3193/6000 ( BCA) 325/400 work in RCED as Project Incharge 
from 02-07-2012 to till date.  

Experience as Project Incharge is not relevant. Not Eligible

100 Atul Arora  #467, Baba deep singh nagar, 
BlockB, Street No.- 4C, Patiala  (ph. No.- 
9876663339)

438255 (SBI) 07/30/1986 10th-442/650                   12th -
252/450

1107/2400 701 /1150 (PGDCA)                      
1566 /2450 MSC IT                           
2380/3550 (MCA)

2 years, 19 days                                         
1. work in Chitkara University as 
Office assistant from 25-07-2011 
to 10-10-2015.                                      
2. Chandigarh City Bus services 
through SPIC as DEO from 12-10-
2015 to 31-10-2017.                                   
3.  Punjab university college as 
Clerk (DEO) from 01-11-2017 to till 
date.

1. Experience as Office Assistant is not relevant.                              2. 
Experience  from PEC is required.

Eligible

101 Kamaljeet Kaur        #439, Ph- X, Mohali.  (ph. 
No.- 9417876499)

490389 (SBI) 04/19/1985 10th -334/650                       12th-
169/450

1351/2400 642 /1000( PGDCA)                             1.  Working as a financial advisor 
from April,2017 to till date.                              
2. As a career counselor from 
June,2013 to November,2013.  3. 
as a commerce lecturer from 
April,2011 to November,2012.  4. 
as a higher executive from 
October, 2010 to March,2011.

Expperience  as carrer counsellor, teacher, HR executive is not 
relevant.are not relevant.

Not Eligible
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102 Promila Nautiyal        #16, Subhash Nagar, 
Manimajra, Chd.  (ph. No.- 8847211274)

617404 (Union 
Bank)

03/23/1984 10th -200/500                        12th -
255/600

1164/2400 A 5 years, 2 months, 6 days                                                                                  
1. 13.1.2002 to 26.2.2006 as store 
keeper-cum - computer operator f 
rom JP pharma                             2.. 
As DEO from 22.1.2010 to 
30.9.2011 from PGRC , Chd                                   
3. As a clerk cum DEO from 
1.10.2011 to 7.12.2016 from 
Panjab Right to service commission                                                          
4. As a Senior Assistant from 
8.12.2016 to 23.3.2018  from anjab 
Right to service commission                                                                    
5. As Office assistant-cum- DEO 
from 5.12.2018  in PSERC.

Experience of work as store keeper -cum -computer operator  and 
senior assistant is not relevant.                                                           2. 
DMC of 01 year computer diploma is required.                                         
3. Experience certificate from PSERC is required.

Eligible

103 Parminder Singh    #342/B, Dashmesh Nagar, 
Naya Gaon, Distt.- SAS Nagar, Mohali (Ph. 
No.- 7889288148)      

503352 (Union 
Bank)

04/09/1988 10th-213 /500                               
12th -331/500                           

1403/2550 In 
Electronics 
and 
Communicati
on 
Engineering 

1653/2400 (Bsc IT) 4.5 years experience in Labour 
bureau as data analysis, data 
collection, data scrutiny and 
tabulation, sampling under CPI-IW 
BASE updation scheme of Labour 
Bureau.  Data collection and data 
entry (AFES).

Experience  as  Data analyst is not relevant and not attached with 
the application.

Not Eligible

104 Reetika             #1096, sector- 21, Panchkula, 
Haryana. (ph. No.- 9780232491)

090678 (PNB) 03/24/1992 10th-367/500                   12th-
370/500

5284/ 6850       Btech in 
CSE

Mtech ( CSE)-1929/300  5 years, 7 months                                                 
1. As Data Assistant in National 
Health Mission, UT, Chd. From 
1.11.2013 to 12.12.2014                                
2. As Data Processing Assistant at  
National Health Mission, UT, Chd.  
From 12.12.2014 to 27.6.2019                                                                                                       
3.  6 months as Project associate at 
Social welfare, U.T. Chd.

Eligible

105 Meena    #90/1, Pipliwala Town, Manimajra, 
Chd. (ph. No.- 9501951300)

507789 (ICICI Bank) 05/03/1985 10th -362/600                                                   
12th -383/500

1041/1800 261/400 11 years in Banking operations in 
Chandigarh at ICICI Bank Ltd.

Experience is not relevant. Not Eligible

106 Dharminder Singh VPO- Pathreri Jattan, 
Tehsil- Chamkaur Sahib, Distt.- Ropar, Pb. 
(ph. No.- 8437157872)

893634 (SBI) 01/10/1992 10th-365/650                                 
12th-305/450

1168/2400 708/800  3 years , 01 month                                                                             
As DEO in Milestone Institute of 
Technology Ropar from 01-03-
2016 to 30-04-2019.

Eligible

107 Asha Rani  #21A, Simran Apartment, Baltana, 
Zirakpur, Pb. (ph. No.- 9779342556)

000734 (Axis Bank) 08/08/1994 10th -411/650                   12th-
696/1000

1557/2400 279/400 NIL Candidate has no experience Not Eligible
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108 Shalini Sharma    #239/B, Sector- 51/A, Chd.  
(ph. No.- 9780831136)

834403 (SBI) 09/25/1987 10th-233/500                                   
12th-341/500

1315/2400 MCA-2781/3900 As a Computer operator in 
Chandigarh Housing Board from 01-
05-2017 to 31-10-2019.

Experience  as computer operator is not relevant. Not Eligible

109 Kajal  Ph- 5, Mohali. Ph. No.- 7876432690) 000013 (HDFC) 07/08/1994 10th-314 /500                                 
12th-325/500

3399/4800 MCA-2875/4000  As Junior officer from 14.8.2018 to 
23.10.2019 in HDB Financial 
Services Ltd. (HDFC Bank).

Experience as Junior officer is not relevant. Not Eligible

110 Navjeevan  #1102A, Sector- 38B, 
Chandigarh.  (ph. No.- 7807010224)

650963 (SBI) 08/19/1988 10th -396 /500                                                       
12th-343/500

6.42/10 902/1200 1. Project Assistant- 28-09-2012 to 
25-08-2013.                                            
2. Senior Research Fellow- 04-12-
2013 to 11-01-2015.                                 
3. DEO- 12-04-2018 to still cont.

1.Experience as Project Assistant, SRF , Technoicall Assistant and 
Junir Demonstrator are not rtelevant.                                                      
2. Experience as DEO  from 12.4.2018 to 11.9.2019 and 12.9.2019 
to 29.11.2019 is not atatched and  is les than 02 years.

Not Eligible

111 Ashwani Kumar    #2208, Sector- 23C, Chd.  
(ph. No.- 9988326948)

003242 (HDFC) 06/19/1982 10th-292/650                                 
12th -  205/400

1190/2400 304/400 Computer operator/Clerk from 04-
10-2013 to 29.11.2019 (as on last 
date of receipt of applications)

Experience as Clerk - cum computer operator is not relevant. Not Eligible

112 Mamta Rani    #909A, Saini Vihar, Ph- 3, 
Baltana, SAS Nagar, Mohali (ph. No.- 
9815295856)

017803 (Axis Bank) 12/08/1982 10th-484 /700                         12th-
242/400

928/1500 484/600 1.Worked at Lancer Pharma Pvt. 
Ltd. For 04-11-2009 to 29-06-2013 
.                                                  worked 
at HR Tourism Corp. Ltd. For 11-05-
2015 to 03-06-2019                                                                  
.Presently working at Hartron since 
04-06-2019.

Experience as Assistant accountant, junior accountant  is not 
relevant.

Not Eligible

113 Arun Vashishta   #5240, Modern Housing 
Comlex, Manimajra, Chd. (ph. No.- 
9888068511)

309618 (SBI) 08/03/1988 10th -189  /500                    12th -
318/500

1426/2400 (BCA) MCA-2594/3900 worked as SEO Executive in 
webnSeo from NOV,2012 to 
NOV,2013.  worked as IT/Ites 
Teacher in GSSS, Suketri from 12-
09-2016 to 13-09-2018.

Experience  as SEO trainee and vocational teacher  is not relevant. Not Eligible

114 Ravneet Kaur   #2544, Ph- 7, Sector- 61, 
Mohali (ph. No.- 9814911063)

471636 (SBI) 07/25/1992 10th-595/850                       12th -
775/1000

1631/2400 (BCA)  MCA-8.5/10  working at GSSS, Phoolpur Grewal, 
Ropar as a Vocational Trainer 
(IT/Ites) from 07-03-2018.

Experience  as project gossip  or vocational trainer  is not relevant. Not Eligible

115 Priti  #147, Jawahar Nagar, Tehsil Camp, 
Panipat .  (ph. No.- 9654868197)

805362 (Union 
Bank)

12/06/1987 10th-390/600                                   
12th -428/600

586/1000 704/800 F-Tech from 01-06-2008 to 31-12-
2016.  Envision Institute for Edu. 
Shastri Nagar from 01-08-2017 to 
30-04-2018.  SMR International 
School from 06-09-2018 to 22-07-
2019.

Experience  as counsellor and centre administrator is not relevant. Not Eligible

116 Maninder Singh  #2297, Ward No.10, Landra 
Road, Kharar (ph. No.- 9914960546)

155538 (PNB) 12/25/1995 10th-719/1300                                   
12th -263/450

1203/2400 worked  as DEO at Max Suoer 
Speciality Hospital, Mohali from 01-
05-2017 to 30-04-2019.

01 year diploma in computer not done Not Eligible

117 Rupinder Singh  Parkash Tower, Peer 
Muchalla, Zirakpur.  (ph. No.- 8198097397)

316840 (Indian 
Overseas Bank)

07/15/1996 12th -258/450 1765/3300 212/300  As DEO in M.S. Traders, Rajpu, 
Distt.- Patiala. From Sept, 2017 to 
Oct,2019

. DoB, DMC of matric & comp. diploma is not submitted & 
Experience after graduation is less than 2 year

Not Eligible
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118 Harinder Singh   #556, Sector- 7B, Chd    (ph. 
No.- 8727800556)

316841 (Indian 
Overseas Bank)

09/12/1991 12th-213/500 70 'B'  Presently working in Punjab Agro 
Foodgrain Corporation Ltd. Chd as 
a DEO since 29-11-2011 to  
29.11.2019.

candidate has no basic qualification. Not Eligible

119 Vipul Gulati    #861, Shanti Niwas, Mohalla 
Rauni, Near Anaj Mandi, Dera Bassi  (ph. No.- 
9780460494)

550534 (SBI) 02/17/1993 10th- 447/850 1728/3119(C
E)

3459/4700  Btech ME 2 years, 1 mnth , 14 days                           
As Clerk-cum-DEO in Punjab Skill 
Development Mission, Chd. from 
1.7.2017 to 14.8.2019

Eligible

120 Radha Sharma  #1374, Sector-26, Panchkula.  
(ph. No.- 6239459695)

545307 (SBI) 11/28/1984 10th -272/500                         12th 
-328/500

2054/2800 1340/2400 7.2 1. As DEO since 22-11-2016 to till 
date in GMCH-32                                                          
2. As A.ssistant Registrar . in 
Chandigarh University from 07-12-
2012 to 24-11-2016.                             
3.In SGOC, Rajpura  from 03-07-
2006 to 06-12-2012.

 1. Experience as DEO from 22.11.2016 to till date is required.                                                                             
2.Experience as Assistant Registrar is not relevant.                                                      
3. Job profile of experience w.e.f 3.7.2006 to 6.12.2012 

eligibility under 
consideration

121 Sandeep Chahal  #2768/2, Sector-40C, Chd. 
(ph. No.- 8222020020)

521456 (ICICI Bank) 07/26/1986 10th-286/500                    12th -
302/500

786/1200 1978  1. As investigator  from 13.4.2018 
to 31.3.2019  in Labour Bureau .                                                             
2. As investigator from 13.10.2014 
to 14 .1.2016 in Labour Bureau.                                                                                                       
3. As vestigator from 18.12.2013 to 
17.7.2014 in Labour Bureau.                                                          
4. Presently working as field officer 
in N.S.O (MOSPI) from 24-06-2019 
to till 29-11-2019.

1. 01 year computer course not done                                                      2. 
Experience certificate as investiggator and Fielld Officer is not 
relevant.

Not Eligible

122 Seema Rani  #73B, Housing board colony, 
Sector-14, Panchkula.  (ph. No.- 
9468070113)

705581 (SBI) 04/27/1992 10th-400  /600                         
12th-369/500

2787/4800 478/700 2 years 7 mnths,6 days                                                                                                                                              
1. As clerk - cum- DEO in 
Directorate of Ayush Haryana from 
26-08-2015 to 31-03-2018.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
2. As DEO in Directorate of ULB 
Haryana from 20-07-2018  .

Experience after 20.7.2018 is required. Eligible

123 Parmod Singh  #762, Sector- 16D, Chd.  (ph. 
No.- 7888419927)

458277 (SBI) 04/20/1992 10th -566/850                         12th 
-312/450

2930/4200 ( BCA) DCA-228/400                                               
MCA-CGPA-7.70-69.30%

5 years, 10 months, 15 days                                  
Experience as a DEO at GMSH-16, 
Chandigarh with effect from 14-02-
2013 to 31.12.2013,1.1.2014 to 
30.4.2017 and from 1.5.2017 to 
31.12.2018.

Eligible
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124 Ravi Kumar Pandey  Plot no.- 95, New 
colony, Surya Nagar, Ward no. 12, Ambala 
Cantt Haryana.  (ph. No.- 9017378201)

667599 (SBI) 04/27/1989 10th-379 /600                 12th-
341/500

635/1200 483/800 PGDCA                                                                                                                                                                                                              
Msc IT( LE)-852/1300

1. worked as computer teacher in 
Govt. School, Saha from 12-09-
2010 to 20.12.2012.                                                                                                                                                                                                                               
2. Army Public School, Ambala as 
computer teacher  from 02-04-
2013 to 25-03-2014.                                              
3. K.V. No. 1,2 Ambala, Dappar as 
computer instructor from 01-08-
2014 to 27-02-2015 and from 
1.4.2015 to 31.3.2016  and from 
11.4.2016 to 27.2.2017.                                                                            
4. DCM SSS as PGT computer 
science from 01-04-2017 to 28-02-
2018.                                                                 

All experience as Computer teacher are not relevant . Not Eligible

125 Puneet  #3135/1, Sector- 41D, Chd (ph. No.- 
9915302023)

149428 (SBI) 02/26/1995 10th- 340 /500                            
12th -289/500

1632/3700 As accountant  with Rubal 
Sachdeva R and Associates. From 
4.12.2017 to 27.7.2019 

1. Certificatr of training w.e.f  from 1.7.2017 to 30.6.2018 is not 
trelevant.                                                   2. Experrience as accountant 
not trelevant.

Not Eligible

126 Avneep Kaur  #115, Sector- 42B, Chd.  (ph. 
No.- 9888977851)

006226 (SBI) 08/26/1993 10th -259  /500                       12th-
398/500

1810/2400 177/300(PGDCA) 2 years                                                                           
1. As DEO  with KAMB & Associates 
from 1.4.2017 to 31.3.2019.                                                       
2.  As Adninistrative Executive in 
OPG word wide services from 
1.4.2019  to 26.11.2019.

Experience as administrative executive is not relevant. Eligible

127 Kuldeep Kumar  #281, New Indira Colony, 
Manimajra, Chd. (ph. No.- 8289046654)

011351 (UCO Bank) 10/27/1993 10th- 452/700                                    
12th-251/500

1221/2400 As Computer operator. from 
25.11.2018 to 29.11.2019 in OS 
enterprises.

1. 01 year coursre of computer not done.                                                              
2. Experience as computer operator is not relevant.

Not Eligible

128 Maninder jeet #2530, Sector- 24/C, Chd.  
(ph. No.- 8195000974)

034656 (The 
chandigarh state co-
operative bank Ltd.)

03/31/1990 10th -214/500                                    1105/2400 1009/2000 work as clerk in Sub Divisional 
Magistrate from 01-06-2015 to 
29.11.2019

Experience as clerk is not relevant Not Eligible

129 Aarti  #5359/3, MHC, Manimajra, Chd.  (ph. 
No.- 9464256721)

928247 (SBI) 10/03/1989 10th -326/500                                    
12th -327/500

1438/2400 (BCA) 400/800(PGDCA)                                               
MCA-1184/1700

8 years, 5 months, 20 days                                                                      
working in State Transport 
Authority, as DEO since 09-06-
2011 to 29.11.2019

Eligible

130 Neelam Moondan Vill.- Pullewala, P.O.- 
Laha, Tehsil- Naraingarh, Distt.- Ambala, Hry.  
(ph. No.- 9466493588)

894434 (SBI) 07/09/1992 10th -278/500                         12th 
-274/500

5201/7125 
(CE)

As Information Assistant under 
NHM Haryana  from 6.6.2014 to 
1.7.2019 

Experience as Information Assistant is not relevant. Not Eligible

131 Pooja #1064B, Sector-41B, Chd.  (ph. No.- 
7888445440)

090683 (PNB) 04/09/1991 10th -443/600                                                            
12th -358/500

5140/6850( CSE) 2 Years, 1 Months      F-Tech from 
01-06-2008 to 31-12-2016.  
Envision Institute for Edu. Shastri 
Nagar from 01-08-2017 to 30-04-
2018.  SMR International School 
from 06-09-2018 to 22-07-2019.

1. DMC of Btech is required. Eligible



Status( Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ Eligible 
under consideration)

10/+2 (Marks-30) 03 Years 
Diploma 
Computer 
(Marks-30)
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(Marks-20)

Remarks of candidates for the post of Data Entry Operator (Last Date:29.11.2019)
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132 Varinderjeet Kaur #1134, 1st floor, Central 
excise & custom society, Sector- 51B, Chd.  
(ph. No.- 9779331564)

671125 (Canara 
Bank)

11/11/1985 10th-565/650 3687/5200 (Btech CSE) Mtech CSE-1540/2200 12 months as Asst. Prof. at L.R. 
Group Solan.                                                                                                                    
33 months as Asst. Prof. at SSE & 
TC, Gurdaspur.                                                                           
Working as resource person in IT at 
SIRD, Punjab from 29-01-2019 to 
till date.

Experience as Lectureer and Resource Person is not relevant. Not Eligible

133 Priyanka  #94, New Navdeep Colony, Azad 
Nagar, Hisar. (ph. No.- 8708301992)

120029 (Indian 
Bank)

12/14/1993 10th -339 /500                                       
12th-267/500

Finance and 
accounting-
2629/4050

1842/3600 335/500 NGO Care from January,2016 to 
April,2018.                                                                                             
Indian red cross society from 02-05-
2018 to till date.

1.Experience as accountant is not relevant.                                                                              
2. Expernce from IRCS is not attached but due to apointment letter, 
terms and conditions of experience are not relevant.                                                                                                                                                                                  

Not Eligible

134 Vipan Kumar  #3199/3, Sector-44D, Chd.  
(ph. No.- 9041069697)

000562 (Axis Bank) 07/29/1983 10th-301/650                          12th 
-271/450

1692/2800                     
( modern 
Office 
practice)

Sr. associate at Tech Mahindra Ltd. 
From 08-12-2006 to 31-07-2012.                                                                     
WFM executive at TATA Bussiness 
support sevices :td. From 23-08-
2012 to 14-07-2016.                                     
Associate at Tata Comunication 
Ltd. From 12-07-2019 to till date.

Experience as Senior Associate Customer Support Executive ,WFM , 
TSG Engineer are not relevant.

Not Eligible

135 Subham Gupta #2153, Sector-125, Sunny 
enclave, Mohali, Pb.  (ph. No.- 9882145510)

289356 (PNB) 02/27/1995 10th -8.0 CGPA                              
12th -  257/500

1888/2900 BCA 6.83 CGPA MCA-6.83 CGPA  Candidate has no experience. Not Eligible

136 Amrit Pal Singh   #3335, Housing Board 
Colony, Dhanas, Chd.  (ph. No.- 9417413298)

834229 (SBI) 05/10/1986 10th-365  /500                          
12th-300/500

1870/3000  BCA       As    clerk from 1.8.2013 to 
29.11.2019 in DHE.

1.Experience as clerk  is not relevant.                                                                     
2. DMC of BCA  not submitted.

Not Eligible

137 Ashu   #1173, Sector- 9/11, Hisar, Haryana 
(ph. No.- 9813090830)

269557 (Vijaya 
Bank)

09/29/1989 10th-380/600                           
12th -377/500

789/1200 1. As MIS coordinator from 
1.1.2011 to 1.3.2013 in Jai Durga 
Communications.                                                   
2. As EBU DST from 23.9.2013 to 
30.6.2015 in Prime One Work 
Force Pvt. Ltd.                                                                
3. As Associate retail from 
27.11.2015 to 8.10.2017 in Apogee 
Services Pvt. ltd.                                                                         
4. As a Customer Support Executive 
from 12.10.2017 to 1.8.2019 in 
Bajaj Allianz.

 1. All Experience are not relevant.                                                                 
2. Trenure of  computer course is not mentioned.

Not Eligible

138 Kailash C Joshi   #290, Sector- 41A, Chd. (ph. 
No.- 9988748585)

006211 (SBI) 11/15/1984 10th-342/650                           
12th -312/600

805/1800 B  3 years, 7 months                                                                            
1.    As DEO from June,2015 to 
Dec,2018 from Hindustani unilever 
Limited (contractual)                      2. 
As ATE from July 2001 to July,2002 
from   HTP Computers Pvt. Ltd.

1. Experience vfrom July,2001 to July 2002 as ATE is not relevant.                                                               
2. DMC of B.Com  and 01 year computer is not submitted..

Eligible
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139 Karan Kumar           #36, S.S.T Nagar, Near 
sundar nagar, Patiala.  (ph. No.- 
9988539370)

260038 (PNB) 08/10/1988 10th -346 /650                   12th-
286/500

1130/2100 1. As computer Operator from 
March ,2014 to April,2014 from  
Kamboj typewriters.Co.                                                                            
2. AsComputer Operator from 
18.8.2015 to 21.9.2019 in Rajindra 
Hospital, Patiala.  

Experience as Computer operator is not relevant. Not Eligible

140 Arun Joshi   #19, Sunny enclave, Sector- 125, 
first floor, Kharar, Mohali.  (ph. No.- 
9988644861)

917977 (Oriental 
Bank of Commerce)

03/21/1985 10th -338/650                      12th-
243/450

1172/2400 562/800   PGDCA                                      
MCA-1758/2500                                            

4 years, 7 months                                                                                       
As Project Manger , MIS cum DEO 
from March,2015 to Sept,2019 in 
RK Enterprises 

Eligible

141 Mukesh Rani  #842/1, Near HDFC Bank, 
Manimajra, Chd.  (ph. No.- 9780916211)

269556 (Vijaya 
Bank)

12/07/1983 10th -431/650                          
12th- 283/450

1205/2400 326/400- Hardware and software                                                                                              
279/400- DCA

1. as computer Operator from 
June,2005 to June,2007 from SQAY  
association of Haryana                                                                  
2. As Assistant -cum- DEO from 
Dec,2008 to Jan,2010 from Prefect 
arts.                                                                                            
3. Programme Assistant from 
28.1.2013 to 28.1.2014 from 
Women & child Develoment, 
Haryana                                                                                   
4. As Clerk- cum stenotypist from 
29.1.2014 to 4.7.2019 from 
HSCPCR.

1. Experience of computer operator , clerk- cum typist, programme 
assistant are not relevant.                                                  2. Experience 
as DEO is les than 2 years.

Not Eligible

142 Shally Thakur #14, Sector-27A, Top floor, 
Chd. (ph. No.- 9569997269)

820900 (Kotak 
Mahindra Bank)

02/23/1990 342 1812 1564 2 years as Exicutive (DEO) in 
spectrum business solution.

already entered in Sr. no.66. already entered in Sr. 
no.66.

143 Meenu #1491/1, Sector- 29B, Chd.  (ph. No.- 
9779444011)

438247 (SBI) 10/31/1985 10th -270/500                             
12th- 287500

1116/2400 715/1150  PGDCA                           
854/1300 MSc IT

1. Junior computer Instructor wef. 
09-07-2010 to 04-08-2011from 
GHS Karsan.                                                           
2.  Clerk wef 02-08-2013 to 
10.8.2016 in GMSSS-47D

Experience as junior computer assistant and clerk  is not relevant. Not Eligible

144 Pawanpreet Singh #272, Vill.- Khuda Lahora, 
Chd  (ph. No.- 9465223522)

109137 (PNB) 09/04/1989 10th-314/650                                
12th-243/450

1289/2400 876/1400 6 years, 8 months, 10 days                                            
As DEO from 19.3.2013 to 
28.11.2019 in GMSSS-16.

Eligible

145 Khanjesh Kumar  #3273B, Sector- 46C, Chd  
(ph. No.- 9465274904)                        

503604 (ICICI Bank) 03/01/1980 10th-596/900                          12th 
-422/900

639/1200 74/100 20 years experience of DEO/CIKIGO 
in Indian Air Force.

1.Experience certificate is required                                                                  
2. DMC of computer diploma is required.                                                                   

eligibility under 
consideration

146 Abhishek Kumar  #1504/A, Sector- 20B, Chd. 
(ph. No.- 9814132844)

723267 (PNB) 10/27/1982 10th-278/650                                  
12th-259/450

1558/3300 (BMIT) Computer instructor from last 11 
years and 4 months in Govt. 
schools of UT Chd.

As per application form, canmdidate has no relevant experience 
which is not attached.

Not Eligible

147 Paramjot Singh  Vill.- Masigarh, PO.- 
Mullanpur Garibdass, Distt.- Mohali  (ph. No.- 
9876758387)

590948 (SBI) 08/11/1993 10th-292 /500                     12th-
354/500

2186/3500 1158/1700 Working for tax consultant 
Advocate as an accountant since 
March,2017 to 28.2.2019.

Experience as accountant is not relevant. Not Eligible

148 Abhishek Bali  #16, Neelkanth Duplex, Near 
Ram leela Ground, Baltana  (ph. No.- 
7986958841)

890565 (Andhra 
Bank)

11/15/1983 10th-232/500                           
12th -272/500

324/500  diploma in computer 
software                                                                        
298/500 MDCS

14 years experience. 1. DMC of graduation is required.                                                       2. 
Proper experience certificate is  required.

eligibility under 
consideration
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149 Harmandeep Kaur #44, Gulmohar Trends, 
Dhakoli, Zirakpur. (ph. No.- 9888388800)

066915 (HDFC 
Bank)

11/19/1983 10th-356/650                                             
12th-246/450

1959/2700 BSc IT 1839/2500 - MCA As teacher in Society for welfare of 
handicapped from 7.4.2005 to 
18.11.2017

Experience as teacher is not relevant Not Eligible

150 Isha Sidhana   #24/1, Lahori Gate, Patiala, Pb 
(ph. No.- 9041161521)

00050 (IDBI Bank) 10/25/1991 10th-746/850                     12th-
360/450

7.92 CGPA ( Btech ECE) 4 years as Assistant Manager in 
IDBI Bank.

1. 01 year diploma in computer not done                                            2. 
Experience Certificates not submitted.

Not Eligible

151 Sahil Garg  #2805, Gurudwara Road, ward 
no. 11, Handiya, Barnala.  (ph. No.- 
9888055767)

090234 (SBI) 06/07/1996 10th-940  /1300                   12th-
340/450

2656/4000     BCA MCA- 7.66 CGPA NIL Candidate has no experience Not Eligible

152 Harish Chand  #74, Sector-51 AG. F. Chd. (ph. 
No.- 9888339737)

029638 (Canara 
Bank)

05/04/1987 10th -178/500                        12th-
237/450

1251/2400 A experience in Asian cards as a sales 
executive from 2.1.2012 to 
31.7.2016

1. Experience as sales executive is not relevant.,                                   
2. DMC of c omputer diploma not submitted.

Not Eligible

153 Shikha Sharma   #34/538, Baldev Nagar, 
Ambala City.  (ph. No.- 9729156796)

149884 (Bank of 
Baroda)

01/06/1986 10th-388/600                            
12th -329/500

1300/1800 1903/2600 MSc ( CS)                                                                            
1581/2200- MCA

1. as computer assistant under 
NHM at regional Dm workhouse 
Ambala wef 10-10-2013 to 
25.6.2019.                                                               
Worked as Computer guest facility 
in MDSD Girls College Ambala City 
from 05-08-2008 to 16-05-2009, 18-
07-2009 to 30-04-2010, 05-08-
2010 to 18-05-2011.

Experience  as Computer Assistant and Guest Faculty is not 
relevant.

Not Eligible

154 Pawan Kumar   Sub treasury office Bhojasar, 
Tehsil- Bhadra, Distt.- Hanumangarh, 
Rajasthan.  (ph. No.- 9983175326)

000323 (ICICI Bank) 12/08/1990 10th-225/600                                      
12th- 339/650

865/1350 ( BCA) As computer operator work in Sub 
treasury office, Bhadra for 03 years

Experience as computeer operator is not relevant. Not Eligible

155 Neha Bains    #386, Secor- 43A, Chd. (ph. No.- 
9815947557)

055344 (SBI) 12/01/1990 10th-225/500                        12th -
281/500

1170/2400 61% ( DOEACC'O' Level) worked as Computer Operator 
from 06-06-2018 to 12-07-2019 at 
Shikayat nivaran Kendra, Mohali

Experience as computer operator is not relevant is not relevant. Not Eligible

156 Manish   #1363, Ground floor, Sector- 39B, 
Chd.  (ph. No.- 9728781111)

616479 (SBI) 10/24/1989 10th -374/600                      12th-
359/500             

6525/8750 (Btech ECE) 78% working as DEO in Transport 
Department, Haryana from 05-04-
2018 to till date.

Experience less than 02 years and not submitted. Not Eligible

157 Vinay Kumar   Village- Darin, PO- Dabla, 
Tehsil- Ghumarwin, Distt.- Bilaspur, HP.  (ph. 
No.- 7009099844)

503938 (ICICI Bank) 03/02/1995 10th-586/700 2915/4188 
ECE

NIL Candidate has no experience Not Eligible

158 Rohin Sharma  #54, Shri Ram Avenue88, Feet 
road, Majinta Road, Amritsar. (pn. No.- 
9478391154)

092499 (Yes Bank) 02/26/1989 10th- 477/650                   12th- 
308/450

1619/2500  BCA 1. As career counselor in 
Chandigarh University from 
20.10.2012 to 26.8.2015                                          
2. As product Executive in 
CORDOVA  publication Pvt. Ltd 
from 31.8.2015 to 28.2.2017                                                                                                                                                         
3. As Assistant manager , Ansal 
University from 5.4.2017 to 
7.12.2017                                                                                    
4. As Technical Assistant in 
Ramanujan college from 7.5.2018 
to 15.10.2018

All experiences are not relevant Not Eligible
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159 Pooja Arora  #1606B, GMCH Complex, Sector- 
32B, Chd  (ph. No.- 9646009648)

545299 (SBI) 05/20/1982 10th -312/600                        12th-
282/500

550/1200 84.90% 2 years, 6 months, 25 days 
1.worked as Primary teacher in SJN 
High School from 4.8.2003 to 
30.9.2005 .                                                        
2.Worked as clerk-cum-
storekeeper from 5.5.2009 to 
30.9.2011 in Hero Autombiles                                          
3. .Worked as DEO from 7.5.2012 
to 30.11.2014 in Akanksha 
Enterprises                                                                       
4.Working as File Restrorer ub 
GMCH, Sector- 32, Chd from 
February, 2015 to till date.

1. Duration of computer course is not mentioned so  DMC of 
computer course is required to be submitted.                                                                         
2. Experience as Primary teacher and store ke eper is not rele vant.

Eligiblity under 
consideartion

160 Lakhwinder Singh  VPO- Sanghol, Tehsil- 
Khamano, Distt.- Fatehgarh Sahib, Pb  (ph. 
No.- 8529344292)

326055 (SBI) 10/06/1986 10th-372/650                      12th-
264/450

16 years 8 months                                            
worked as computer operator ( 
DEO) in  Indian Army

Candidate has not done computer course and graduation. Not Eligible

161 Kunal      M3/560, Guru Ram Dass Nagar, 
Gilwali Gate, Amritsar  (ph. No.-
7508756607)

451836 (SBI) 01/19/1992 10th- 392  /750                         
12th-230/450

2617/4000 BCA 500 /800                                worked as Computer Operator in  
Seva Kendra e, Panjab from 
12.10.2016 to 20.8.2018                                                   
Worked as Computer Operator in 
Advocate office from 1.5.2015 to 
8.10.2016

1. DMC of BCA and computer diploma is not submitted.                                                                                  
2. Experience of computer operator is not relevant.

Not Eligible

162 Parveen VPO- Khera, Tehsil- Indri, Distt.- 
Karnal, Hry.  (ph. No.- 09728051047)

083266 (Central 
Bank of India)

02/25/1992 10th-476 /600                        12th-
401/500

3442/4800 2938/4000 1. worked  as Computer Operator 
in Bhoomi Technologies Pvt. Ltd. 
from August,2015 to July, 2017.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
2. As DEO in Premier Security & 
Manpower Services from 
November, 2017 to till date.

1.Experience as computer operator is not relevant.                                           
2. Experience of DEO is less than 02 years.

Not Eligible

163 Puneet Singh   B-1222, New Partap Nagar, 
Street No.-3 , GT Road, Amritsar.  (ph. No.- 
9988948700)

099624 (Oriental 
Bank of Commerce)

12/24/1990 10th-333/550                                         
12th- 245/450

3650/5500 1085/1500 PGDCA worked as computer Operator in 
Randstad India Pvt. Ltd. For 1 and 
half year.

Experience as computer opertor is not relevant Not Eligible

164 Lalit Sharma  #18, Street no.- 1, New Ramesh 
Nagar, Tibba Road, Ludhiana.  (ph. No.- 
9464528957)

514827 (Oriental 
Bank of Commerce)

12/27/1991 10th-330/500                                                
12th-297/500

3280/6550  3 years                                                               
Experience as DEO at Ulterior 
Associates from 1.1.2016 to 
31.12.2018

Eligible

165 Mamta Rani        B-1/25.2, Mohalla 
Gujranwala, Old Rajpura, Distt.- Patiala.  (ph. 
No.- 7009446402)

285735 (UCO Bank) 08/22/1984 10th- 407/650                              
12th-261/450

2006/2800 ( 
Modern 
Office 
practice)

157 951  working in Chitkara University as 
an Office executive since 3rd 
September,2005 to 21.11.2019

Experience as Office executive  not relevant Not Eligible

166 Vikram Sood   490 Golden Avenue, Ph- II, 
Garha Road, Jalandhar.  (ph. No.- 
9354334024)

202989 (SBI) 09/30/1993 10th-314/600 1701/3119 
CE

1813/2600 MCA-2408/3550 As Associate  in liquid hub from 
26.10.2016 to 8.11.2019

1. Experience as associate is not relevant.                                                                              
2. DMC of BCA and MCA is not attached.

Not Eligible

167 Ashu Goyal VPO- Dadahu, Distt.- Sirmour.  
(ph. No.- 9805702978)

934634 (SBI) 07/29/1997 10th -581/700                                
12th-  377/500

7.86 CGPA (BCA) 600/800 2 years, 2 months                                                                                                              
As  DEO.from 1.5.2017 to 
31.7.2019 from ICRD computer 
Centre.

Eligible
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168 Naresh kumar   #340/13, Gopal Nagar, 
Behrempur Road, Gurdaspur.  (ph. No.- 
9815251321)

500728 (ICICI Bank) 07/13/1982 10th-328/650                        12th -
247/450

1202/2400 890/1200 9 years, 10 months                                            
1. As Computer Faculty from 
3.1.2007 to 15.1.2010 in computer 
paradise.                                                              
2. As DEO from  21-01-2010 to 26-
12-2016 in O/o Civil Surgeon. 
Working as DEO O/o Civil Surgeon, 
Gurdaspur                                              
3. AS DEO from 27.12.2016 to 
19.11.2019 from IDSP, O/o Civil 
Surgeon , Pathankot                                                                          

1.Experience from Computer paradise is not relevant.                                  
DMC of PGDCA is required.

Eligible

169 Paramjeet Singh  VPO- Khukhrain, Distt.- 
Kapurthala, Pb.  (ph. No.- 7837131540)

113566 (SBI) 06/08/1992 10th-464/850                     12th- 
308/500

2nd Division 496/600 Workes as Computer operator  
from July,2014 to 30.6.2016  in 
NYKS , Kapurthala 

1.Experience  as computer operator is not relevant.                                                                 
2.DMC of graduation not attached.

Not Eligible

170 Sudhir Krishan  A-129, F/2, Main Shalimar 
Garden, Sahibabad, U.P.  (ph. No.- 
8826141028)

691501 (SBI) 06/12/1984 10th-302/600                             
12th-211/500

469/1200 A+ 1.      Working as typist from 
3.10.2002 to 30.12.2002 from 
NCERT                                                                 
2.   worked as a Assistant-cum-
Computer operator from 1.2.2010 
to 31.3.2011 from Mass 
Management Services Pvt. Ltd.                                                                                                    
3. As Assistant-cum- computer 
operator from 1.4.2011 to j31 
uly,2013 from SSMFacility 
Management Company                                           
4. As Assistant-cum- computer 
operator from 1.8.2013 to 
j30.9.2015 from OIDB.                                                                          

1. DMC of computer diploma   not submitted.                                            
2. Experience as assistant -cum- computer operator and typist is not 
relevant.

Not Eligible

171 Deepak Kumar  Vill.- Rainsra, PO- Kahanpur 
Khuhi, Tehsil- Anandpur Sahib, Distt.- 
Rupnagar, Pb  (ph. No.- 9803400475)

019965 (Central 
bank of India)

10/05/1987 10th-564 /850                              
12th-241/450

884/2050 496/800 APGDCA Working as a DEO in Fard Kendra 
,Nurpur Bedi from 02-04-2012 to 
till date.

Issuing date in experience certificate is not mentioned. Experience 
Certificate is required.

eligibility under 
consideration

172 Johan Lal  Village- Muthi, PO- Jonial, Tehsil & 
Distt.- Pathankot.  (ph. No.- 7780887143)

916924 (PNB) 03/07/1987 10th-422/650                                                                                         1956/3025 ( 
CE)

1669/2400 BSc IT   As a Associate  in HCL Services Ltd 
from 30.10.2008 to 31.1.2011 and 
1.2.2011 to 15.9.2015.                

Experience as associate, Customer Support Engineer, Technical 
Dsupport Associate is not relevant.

Not Eligible
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173 Ram Murti  VPO- Ganguwal, Tehsil- 
Anandpur Sahib, Distt.- Ropar, Pb. (ph. No.- 
8968370585)

294499 (Punjab & 
Sind Bank|)

06/18/1985 10th-390/650                     12th-
270/450

718/1500 569/800 PGDCA                               
MSc IT-639/950

3 years, 01  month                                                     
1. worked as  Trainee (Computer 
operator )  in Puma Source Ltd. 
from 18-12-2009 to 31-01-2010.                                                                          
2. Worked as data operator from 
1.2.2010 to 31.12.2010 from Puma 
Source.                                                                                       
3. worked as Computer Operator in 
Enn-Ess Infotech College of 
Management & IT from Jan, 2011 
to Jun,2014.                                                                                         
4. As DEO  in Office of the Deputy 
Commissioner,Rupnagar from 07-
07-2014 to 06-09-2016.

Experience as computer operator is not relevant. Eligible

174 Pritam Paul    #277, Vakil Pura, Sadar Bazar, 
Near Karan Tal Park, Karnal.  (ph. No.- 
9992999168)

569986 (SBI) 01/30/1981 10th-355/600                   12th -
230/500

511/1200 65% 8 years in ICICI Bank as a Associate 
Handling Customer Services Area.

As per appliocation form, experience is not relevant which is not 
attached.

Not Eligible

175 Vinod Kumar  VPO- Ban Mandori, Distt & 
Tehsil- Fatehabad, Haryana.  (ph. No.- 
9416138858)

707176 (SBI) 07/20/1984 10th-237/600                       12th-
362/500

754/1200 79/100  A+ 4 years ,7 mnths , 7 days                                              
1. Working as DEO from 26-11-
2014 to 2.7.2019 from District 
Information Technology, Sirsa                                                                                                                                                                       
2. As IED Volunteer from 15-03-
2013 to 28-02-2014. in IED Govt. 
Senior Sec school , Bhatu kalan

Experience as IED volunteer is not relevant. Eligible

176 Johan Lal  Village- Muthi, PO- Jonial, Tehsil & 
Distt.- Pathankot.  (ph. No.- 7780887143)

916924 (PNB) 03/07/1987 650 1669 1956 7 years in HCL Services Ltd.   1.6 
years in Tata Consultancy Services.  
2 years in Kommineni Infotech Pvt. 
Ltd. 

Same  candidate as at 
Sr. No.172

177 Anita Negi  #42/669, Baldev Nagar, Ambala 
City.  (ph. No. 9646213386)

503601 (ICICI Bank) 09/05/1986 10th-344/600                   12th-
339/500

1264/2400 731/1150  PGDCA                               
Computer course-82 %

1. As a computer opewrator from 
Sept,2007 to October 2008 in JP 
Graphics                                                                                                                                                                                              
.  2. As Sales Cordinator from 
1.10.2011 to 9.9.2015 in Team 
Lease .                                                                                                                                                                                                      

As per applocation form, DEO experience less than 2 years which is 
not attached and other experience are not relevant.

Not Eligible

178 Mandeep Kaur  #3337, LIG, Sector- 70, 
Mohali, SAS Nagar, Pb  (ph. No.- 
8054346622)

516411 (Syndicate 
Bank

09/06/1994 10th-607/950                  12th-
761/1000

1098/1800 785/1000 As a Computer Operator at Fast 
Communication Services, Sector- 
70, Mohali from August,2015 to 
Nov,2019.

Experience as computer operator is not relevant. Not Eligible

179 Kanchan Rani    #2, Ward no. 9, Choudhary 
Colony, Near Bawa Nursing Home, Bassi 
Pathana, Distt.- Fatehgarh Sahib.  (ph. No- 
9888835062)

092553 (Bank of 
India)

10/15/1984 10th-379/650                      12th-
240/450

1256/2400 786/1100     MCA                                                          
964/1300 MSc IT

Experience as Project Support Staff 
from 20.4.2010 to 30.6.2019 in  
CDAC, Mohali 

Experience as Project Staff is not relevant. Not Eligible
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180 Kavita  #441, Housing board colony 
Himshikha, Pinjore, Distt.- Panchkula, 
Haryana (ph. No.- 9518238358)

978054 (Andhra 
Bank)

12/08/1985 10th-262/600                            
12th-259/450

2451/3650 BSc IT A 4 years 10 months 23 days                                
1. 6 years as Office Executive in  
SDS Electronics Pvt. Ltd.                                          
2. As Office assistant-cum-DEO. 
From 3.1.2015 to 25.11.2019 from  
Maharaja Agrasen University 

6 years experience as office executive in SDS Electronics Pvt. Ltd. Is 
not relevant and not attached.

Eligible

181 Parveen Kumari  #333, Vill.- Mattour, Sector- 
70, Mohali (ph. No.- 9464167367)

341375 (Punjab & 
Sind Bank)

06/02/1989 10th- 418/650                                         
12th-264/450

621/1200 589/900  As  Accountant-cum- cashier from 
19-03-2009 to 19.6.2018 in Sri 
Guru Harkrishan Sahib (C) Eye 
Hospital Trust Sohana, Mohali.

Experience as accountant, cashier is not relevant. Not Eligible

182 Aman Kumar   #758, Milk Colony, Dhanas. 
(ph. No.- 9815730350)

004133 (Axis Bank) 06/12/1994 10th- 400/700                                      
12th- 329/500

600/1000 2 years 2 months and 10 days 
experience as DEO in CESTAT, 
Chandigarh from 20-8-2016 to 31-
11-2018

One Computer Diploma after Graduation is not done. Not Eligible

183 Kulbir Kaur   VPO- Dhariwal Kaler, Tehsil- 
Ajnala, Distt- ASR0   (ph. No.- 9876115303)

150799 (PNB) 03/15/1989 10th- 422/850                             
12th- 250/500

1232/2400 1096/1500(PGDCA)                                       
493/700(Dip in IT) 62.10%(M.Sc IT)

from 01-01-2009 to 30-09-2019 as 
a Computer Operator in BDPO, 
Ajnala.

Experience as Computer Operator is not relevent. Not Eligible

184 Neha Khojuria          Near Unique Dancing 
Institute Rehari Colony, Jammu.  (ph. No.- 
8082206142)

511157 (J&K Bank) 03/03/1992 10th- 359/500                                  
12th- 479/750

937/1650 2094/3550(MCA) 02 Years, 05 Months                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
1. Jan,2017 to May,2018 work as 
DEO in Organization career 
planners Jammu.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
2. June,2018 to May,2019 work as 
DEO in Dept. Of Central Water 
Commission. 

Eligible

185 Simranjeet Singh  #F-13208, Friends Colony 
Opp. Hari Mandir, Majitha Road, Amritsar 
(ph. No.- 9501007957)

601300 (SBI) 08/10/1990 10th- 433/750                        12th- 
241/450

2800/4200(BCA) from 12-01-2012 to till today 
experience in Civil Hospital, 
Amritsar (Health Deptt.) as a 
Telemedicine Operator & DEO.

As per Application for Experience certificates are required to 
submitted.

eligibility under 
consideration

186 Ajay Kumar  VPO- Deogran, Near Govt. High 
School, Tehsil- Palampur, Distt.- Kangra, HP  
(ph. No.- 9736816659)

903288 (SBI) 01/12/1992 10th- 328/500                                  
12th- 340/500

4253/6000(BCA) 621/800(DCS) 4 years & 7 months  10 Days                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
1.  Work as DEO  from 10-9-2013 
to 31-3-2017 and 13-3-2018 to 31-
3-2019 in Agricultural University 
Himachal

Eligible

187 Rahul Chawla   Uttam Vihar Colony, Gate no.- 
3, #F-30, Abohar, Distt.- Fazilka, Pb.  (ph. No.- 
9041275915)

239624 (SBI) 09/12/1991 10th-638/850                          12th-
216/450

772/1200 473/650  worked as clerk cum DEO from 
July,2012 to May,2014  in CGM 
College, Mohla.

Experience below 02 years Not Eligible
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188 Monika    Vill.- Nanagwas, PO- Kothal Khurd, 
Distt.- Mahendergarh.   (ph. No.- 
9728721539)

454228 (PNB) 10/20/1990 10th-420/600                            
12th-356/500

1299/2400      BCA 2768/4000 MCA 1. As Extension lecturer in IGGovt. 
PG College (Tohana) from 4.8.2014 
to 22.11.2014  and from 19.1.2015 
to 21.4.2015.                                                                         
2. Asst. Prof. In DNPG College 
(Hisar) from 3.8.2015 to 12.4.2016                                            
and from 31.8.2016 to 10.4.2017                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
3. As erxtension Lectureer in Suraj 
PG degree Colege from 10.1.2018 
to 2.1.2019  

All experience as Lecturer, Assistant Professor are not relevant Not Eligible

189 Gurpreet Kaur #988/3, Gali Thanedara wali 
Nangal Kotli Mandir Gurdaspur, PO, Tehsil & 
Distt.- Gurdaspur, Punjab.  (ph. No.- 
7837574036)

000346 (Bandhan 
Bank)

02/08/1988 10th -271/650                        12th-
229/450

2418/3650   BSc IT 1643/2500 MCA 1.worked as teacher  from 
Jan,2012 to June ,2012 in  
Computer Modern College 
Kalanaur                                                                                      
2. worked as Computer Operator 
from 1st July,2012 to 31 
March,2013 in Shri Sai 
Management and Information 
Technology Gurdaspur.                                                       
3. Worked as Computer Teacher-
cum-Computer Operator in Bal 
Vidya Mandir School, Gurdaspur 
from 01-09-2013 to 31-07-2019.

All experiencew as Computer Operator  and teacher are not 
relevant.

Not Eligible

190 Mohd Javed   Plot No.703, Industrial Area, 
Phase-1, Chd  (ph. No.- 7696610308) 

040970 (HDFC) 04/18/1991 10th-322/500                                                                            
12th-364/600

1414/2400 81/100   1. Worked as DEO in the office of 
Director Higher Education Chd. 
Admn. from 30-01-2014                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
2. As  clerk cum DEO  from 
Nov,2009 to 29.1.2013 in Hill View 
Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., Sector-
22/C, Chd.

1.Experience certificate at Sr.no.-1 has not mentioned time period , 
required to be submitted.                                                          2. 
Experience at Sr. No.-2  to be counted after April, 2011 after  
completion of graduation.

Eligible under 
consideration

191 Suman Kundu     VPO- Thol, KKR Road, Distt.- 
Kurukshetra.  (ph. No.- 9034777712)

530792(SBI) 11/22/1986 10th -383/500                   12th-
478/600

820/1200 A+  As Office Associate from 5.4.2017 
to 24.6.2019 in  Agriculture 
Department 

1. Experience as Office Associate  is not relevant.                                                                         
2. DMC of computer diploma is not submitted.

Not Eligible

192 Dhani Lal   Punjab water supply & sewerage 
circle complex, Model town Opp. Easy Day, 
Model Town, Jalandhar  (ph. No.- 
9041148613, 7009375761)

722151 (SBI) 08/22/1989 10th-442 /650                              
12th-297/450

1167/2400 959/1500                                                 
1780/2450 MSc IT                                                           

As a Clerk-cum-Steno Typist 
(English & Punjabi)  from 
18.3.2009 to 10.8.2015 in  Kuldip 
Singh Contractors, Govt. 
Contractor, Chd. 

Experience as clerk -cum- steno typist  is not relevant. Not Eligible

193 Dinesh Sharma  VPO- Mandhana, VIA- Morni 
Hills, Distt.- Panchkula  (ph. N0.- 
7988336820)

210123 (SBI) 10/12/1986 10th-280/600                      12th-
262/500

731/1200 334/500 NIL Candidate has no experience Not Eligible
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194 Mustak  #108, Hallo Majra, Chd  (ph. No.- 
9501513496)

311170 (The 
Federal Bank Ltd.)

09/01/1995 10th-800/1300                                   
12th-  358/500

1568/2500 BCA working as a Submission Officer in 
New Zealand VAC from Feb,2018 
to till date.

Experience is not relevant. Not Eligible

195 Jasbir Singh  #189, Dairy Complex, Maloya, 
Chd. (ph. No.- 8146919525)

273673 (PNB) 01/18/1993 10th-CGPA-6.2                                    
12th-  306/500

1836/3000 ( 61%) A  4 years ,5 months     As DEO from 
1.6.2015 to 31.10.2019 in Shri 
Shivjot Developers & Builders Ltd

DMC of graduation and computer diploma  is required. Eligible

196 Jyoti Singh D/o Sh. Ramesh Chander  #757, 
Vill.- Dariya, Chd.  (ph. No.- 9878880331)

228019 (SBI) 12/07/1992 10th-206/500                                                                                       
12th-293/500

1279/2000 76/100 6 years ,5 months, 5 days                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
1. As  Steno typist  in Haryana ITI, 
Chd. from 06-09-2011 to 31-12-
2012 and 8.1.2013 to 2.5.2013.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               
2. As DEO in Health Deptt., Pkl 
from 21-06-2013 to 25.1.2019

. Experience as Steno typist is not trelevant.                                                                                                                                    Eligible

197 Parveen Kumar S/o Surender Singh   Gali no.- 
16, Mayur Vihar, Gohana Road, Sonipat, Hry.  
(ph. No.- 9992206999)

531213 (PNB) 02/26/1992 10th -290 /500                       12th- 
301/500

1853/3600 1. As DEO in Raj Packaging Co.  
From 1.6.2014 to 15/9/2017 and 
10/11/2017 to 30/6/2018.                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
2. As English Lecturer as well as 
admin. Work in Arya Sr. Sec. 
School, G.T. Road, Panipat from 
19.7.2018 to 25.11.2019

1. Experience as Lecturer not relevant.                                                           
2. 01 year computer diploma not done.

Not Eligible

198 Basu Kabir S/o Rakesh Kumar  #2081, Sector-
20C, Chd.  (ph. No.- 8054285293, 
8427192012)

504417 (SBI) 12/22/1987 10th-434/700                   12th-
331/500

629/1000 685/800 As a Computer Operator in Vista 
Plastech from 9.9.2011 to 
19.12.2017                                                    

Experience is not relevant. Not Eligible

199 Gurpreet Singh S/o Sham Singh #1964, Ward 
No.- 7, Kharar, Distt.- Mohali. (ph. No.- 
9888873661, 7973754749) 

467913 (SBI) 10/22/1980 10th-456/650                            
12th-316/500

1145/2400 1052/1500 1.worked as Clerk in GGS 
Polytechnic from 5.8.2008 to 
31.10.2009                                                                                              
2. As clerk from 16.10.2010 to 
12.6.2011 in Rayat and Bahra 
College of Education                                            
3. As Senior Assistant from 
8.9.2011 to 22.8.2019 in 
Chandigarh Polytechnic college

All experiences are not relevant Not Eligible

200 Kashmir Chand S/o Sh. Dharam Singh  #6, 
Suraj Complex, Mandi Ground, Adarsh 
Nagar, Naya Gaon, Distt.- Mohali.  (ph. No.- 
9417192174)

090659 (PNB) 12/14/1982 10th -367/700                12th-
185/400

2398/3650 BSc IT 3 years, 02 months, 12 days                            
1. AS DEO from 17.5.2007 to 
29.12.2011 in Swan alminiums Pvt. 
Ltd                                                                          
2. As Assistant -cum DEO from 
2.1.2012 to 13.12.2013 in Pan Era 
Piotech Pvt. Ltd                                                              
3. As  Purchase Officer from 
16.12.2013 to 5.7.2014 from 
Stylam Industries Ltd.

Experience at Sr. No.-1 counted from Sept,2010 after completion of 
graduation in Sept,2010.

Eligible
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201 Mukesh Suman S/o Heera Lal Suman  Vill.- 
Dhati, Po- Asida, Distt.- Sherpur (ph. No.- 
9691170824)

878916 (SBI) 05/04/1986 10th-301/500                    12th-
277/450

2422/3900 1. As FCSA  in JNV Kharedi from 22-
09-2018 to 30-04-2019.                              
2. As FCSA  in JNV Sheopur from 06-
07-2017 to 30-04-2018 except 
autumn break from 23.9.2017 to 
24.10.2017                                                                                                                           
3. As  Accountant in   Kaushal Vikas 
Kendra , Sheopur from 26-04-2012 
to 13-06-2017.

1. Job Profile of experience as FCSA is required.                                                              
2. Experience as Accountant is not relevant.

eligibility under 
consideration

202 Harinder Kumar  VPO- Khera Gajju, Tehsil- 
Rajpura, Distt.- Patiala, Pb.  (ph. No.-
8872919114)

756304 (OBC) 09/22/1994 10th-573/950                                  
12th-622/1000

A 2 Years 6 monthsin Oriental Bank 
of Commerce. 15 months 
experience of security in LIC of 
India.

1.All experiences as per application form are not relevant anmd are 
not attached.                                                             2. Graduation not 
done

Not Eligible

203 Jaspal Kaur  VPO- Lakhoke Behram, Distt.- 
Ferozpur  (ph. No.- 9855174749)

1.1.1988 10th- 401/850                     12th- 
316/500

1163/2400 9 years Teaching Special Children. 
All Category Resource room- 
Lakhore Behram, GPS- Zakho ke 
Behram 

1. Experience as per application form are not relevant which is not 
attached                                                   2.    01 year computer course 
not done                                                                        3. Demand Draft of 
Rs.500 /- not attached as per self declaration by candidate

Not Eligible


